
so CENTS PER COPY.

ft

^"-^

fBlGLOll WjfOfilN

'^'(iosal

' romutlon of ICoIIdi^

;S::^^-
$25 PER iOO COPIEP,



U'

c^''

X



O





WINNOWED HYMNS:

A COLLECTION OF

SACRED SONGS,

ESPECIALLY ADAPTED FOR REVIVALS, PRAYER

AND CAMP MEETINGS.

Rev. C. C. McCABE and Rev. D. T. MACFARLAN,
EDITORS.

NEW YORK AND CHICAGO:
PUBLISHED BY

BIGLOW & MAIN, (Successors to WM. B. BRADBURY.)
XELSON & PHILLIPS, &05 Broadway, New York.

NATIONTAT, PUBLISHING ASSOCIATION FOR THE PROMOTION
OF HOLINESS, No. 821 Aech Steeet, Fhilauelpuia.

«i)B HAT.K BT BOOESELL£BS AND MUSIO DEALEBS.



EDtered, according to Act of Congress, In the Tear 18T3, by Biolow b Maik, in the office of the LibrarittS

of Oongress, at Washington.

PREFACE,

TT is not presumed that all ihe wheat rrom the great harvest of song

has been gathered into this little garner.

We simply claim that no chaff is here.

In compiling " Winnowed Hymns" we have yielded to a long

cherished desire to collect our favorites from many books into one.

Our object has been to select such hymns as will be found intensely

devotional, therefore we do not hesitate to say that " Winnowed

Hymns" will prove one of the most valuable works ever issued for

Camp Meetings, Praise and Social Meetings.

We confess to a great desire that our little book should be exten-

sively used at the Family Altar. Holy song should always constitute

part of our worship there. No pressure of business, no household

cares should ever cause the omission of a song of praise to Him "who

maketh for us the out-going of the morning and evening to rejoice."

We have endeavored to make " Winnowed Hymns" in everj' re-

spect what its title would convey—a compilation of the best selections

from the extensive copyrights of the Publishers and others, embracing

the never-to-be-forgotten songs of Wm. B. Bradbury, I. B. Woodbury,

Rev. R. LowRY, W. H. Doane, S. J. Vail, Hubert P. Main, Wm. G,

Fischer, Asa Hull, Rev. L. Hartsough, &c., &c.

We desire to make special acknowledgement of kind services and

valuable suggestions rendered to us by Rev. W. McDonald, Mr.

John C. Middleton and others, and for the deep interest taken by

ihem in the success of this work.

C. C. McCABE,

D. T. MACFARLAN.



IB IIITHUS.

I need Thee every hour.

Mrs. ANNIE. S. HAWKS.
Rev. ROBERT LOWRY.

rrom -'Royal Diadem." by per.

^v_ ^

N ^eê
•-^^i^

M^lfZit

-iT ^
^Zjt

"
I

rd ; No

-#—•-

1. I need Uiee everv liour, Most gra- cioiis Lord ; No lender voice

2. I need Uiee every liour; St.\y tliou near by ; Temptations lose

3. I need tliee every hour. In joy or p.iiii ; Come quickly ant

4. I need thee every hour; Teach me tliy will ; And thy rich pro

5. I need thee every hour, Most Ho - ly One ; Oh, make me thine

-N-

like

their

la-
mis-

m^^^
JT^^-r

f-y-

i
Refrain.

;?=25: li Il'ZM-.

m^

-0-.-0 e—
thine Can peac-e af'- ford. I need thee, oh ! I need thee ; Every hour I

pow'r When thou an ui^h.

bide, Or lite is vain

cs In nic lul - fill.

deed. Thou bless- ed Son.

_J
• r-j d J tr ^. -* -r TT +- ^- -^ *-+-*

-V-V-V-

\^W^- ^3iEE- z*z=3r

need thee ; O bless me now, my Sav - lour ! I

^ -0-

come to thee.

i

f I
~T—^^- P5^



Safe in the Arms of Jesus.

FAWNY J. CROSBY, 186S.
W. H. DOANE.

From " Songs of Dsvotioa," by per.

1. Safe in the arms of Je - sns, Safe on his gentte breast,

2. Safe in the arms of Je - sus, Safe from con-oding care,

3. Je - sus, my heart's dear re-fuge, Je - sus has died for me
;

Cho.—Safe in the arms of Je - sus, bafe on his gen -tie breast.

There by his love o'er-shad - ed, Sweetly my soul shall rest.

Safe from the world's temptations, Sin cannot harm me there.

Firm on the Kock of A - ges Ev - er my trust shall be.

There by his love o'er-shad - ed, Sweet -ly my soul sh^Il rest

Hark, 'tis the voice of an - gels. Borne in a song to me.
Free from the blight of sor - row. Free from my doubts and fears

Here let me wait with patience, Wait till the night is o'er
;

M-' -fi. J^ -^ h2. ti-t:^^^ ^.

^
^±f

D̂. C. CHORUS.

O - ver the fields of glo - ry, O - ver thejas-]rer sea.

On-ly a few more tri - als. On -ly a few more tears !

Wait till I see the morning Break on the golden shore.

r*
^ -fr

-r-f



Fass me l^ot. w.h.doane. 5
PANNY CROSBY. 1868. From " Songs of Devotion," by per.

T\,r, J -^-t^ s. ^ . 1 =±Fi ^—^-^ r-J fv-nS":&^i#S£;
1. Pass me not, O geii- tie Saviour, Hear my humble ciy; VV)iile on
2. I^et me at a tlirou* of meicy Find a sweet re- lief ; Kneel -iiig

^iffifeS ^' P P f

-p—s^—p^-y- V=I=P
I I I I

CHORUS. -^

ctli - ers tliou art smil -iiig, Do not pass nie l)_v.

there iu deep coutri- tioii,nelp my un -be-lief

giŜ

Saviour, Saviour,

.«>. if: -^

,
,

'J
1 1

_i J ^ ^ N ^ s i
, 1

1

! nJ M ^^=Ti

hear my liumble cry,While on others Thou art calling. Do not pass ine by.

1,^.
I

# » » »
I ^ ; ^0

' • » '
\ #1 g^-^

—

p— '^-Tj^'
—

ri

Trusting only in thy merit,

Would I seek thy face ;

Heal my •wounded, broken spirit,

Save me by thy grace.

Cho.—Saviour. Saviour, &c.

Thou,tbe spring of all my comfort.

More than life to me
;

Whom have I on earth beside thee?

Whom in heaven but thee ?

Cho.—Saviour, Saviour, &a



KATE HANKEY,

I Love to tell the Story.
Wm. G. nSCHER, by per.

^
1. I love to tell the sto - rv Of uii-seeii tliin,!:sa-l)ove, Of Je

-

2. I love to tell the sto - ry ; More womlerfiil it seems Than all the

**^=tit



More Love to Thee, Christ.

Words by Mrs. E. PKENTISS

-n4-

W. n. DOANE.
rrom" Songs of Devotion," by per.

^
l.More love to Tliee,0 Clirist ! More love to Thee; Hear Thou the pvayT I make
2. Once earthly joy 1 craved. Soiij^ht peace and rest; Now Thee alone I seek,

3. Let sorrow do its «ork, Send giief and pain ; Sweet are Thy messengers,

H=^=t^—

^

g
1

I -^-4

ri^Ei e^
On bended knee ; This is niv earnest plea,More love, O Christ, to Thee,
Give what is l>est : Tliis all luV prayr shall be, More love, O Christ, &c.
Sweet their refrain.When they causing with me, More love, O Christ, die.

i9-'—r^—»—»-rl»--H»—^-ri -1 ri »- ^~
i^—^ #

±12:
:fc ^-.

I
fe^

:^-5:^=C Wi
More love to Thee ! More love to Thee !

'
2̂=t

^ »- ^ -^-

4 Tlien shall my latest breath
Wliis|)er Thy praise

;

Tliis 1)8 the partini; cry

My heart sliall raise
;

Tills still its prayer shall be :

More love, O Clirist, to Thee !

—«- i ftlore love to Tl
=^

J More love to TlThee:

Tune, "I Love to Tel,l the Story," page 6.

3 I love to tell the story
;

'Tis pleasant to repeat
What seem.s, each time I tail it-

More wonderfully sweet.
I love to tell the story

;

For some have never heard
The message of salvation

From God's own holy word. Oux

4 I love to tell the story
;

For those who know it best
Seem hnngeriug and thirsting
To hear it like the rest.

And when, in scenes of glory,

I sing the new, new song,
'Twill be—the old, old story
That I have loved so long. C/ta



The Precious Name.

Mrs. LYDIA BAXTEH.
W. H. DOANE.

From " Pure Gold," by per.

^^—9
\

—*-^i ^#—' 1-

1. T;ike the name of Jesus with you, Child of sorrow and of woe

—

X.'. Talve the narue of Jesus ev - er. As a shield from eveiT snare

;

It will joy and comfort p^ive you, Take it then where'er you jro.

If temptations 'round you gather, Breathe that holy name in pray"r.

CHOEUS.



Safe within the Vail.

Rev. E. ADAMS. Arr. from J. M. EVANS.

1. "Land a - head!" its fruits are waving O'er tlie hills of fadeless

2. Onward, hark! the cape Iiu rounding' ; See the hless - ed wave their

preen ; And the liv-inw waters laving Shores where heav'nly forms are seen,

liai^ids ; Hear the harps of God resounding From the hright immortal hands.

m
CHOEUS.

Q ij 1 .S 1 1 N 1 ^



10 At the Cross there's Room.

FANNY J. CROSBY, 1871.
Rev. R. LOWRY.

From ''Royal Diadem." by per.

1. Mournei-, whereso-e'er thou art, At the cross there's \
Tell the bunleii

a—*
of thy heart ; At the cross there

\^rzi-

-»' ^=^~3̂m-:.
b±i

iiite =|g :

%; Tell it iu thy Saviour's ear, Cast a

<^—e
^=^ ®=#:

P=4:

^m^^:..§

way thine every fear, Only speak, anl He will hear ; At the cross there's :

m ill
Vf-.T^

ft^api

2 Haste thee, wanderer, tarry not

;

^i the cross there's room

;

Seek that consecrated spot

;

At the cross there's room

;

Heavy Uxden, sore oppressed,

Love can soothe thy troubled breast

In the Saviour find thy rest

;

At the cross there's room .'

3 Thoughtless sinner, come to-day

At the cross there's room

;

Hark 1 the Bride and Spirit say,

At the cross there's room

;

Now a living fountain see,

Opened there for you and me,
Rich and poor, for bond and free

;

At the cross there's room !

4 Blessed thought ! for every one
At the cross there's room ;

Love's atoning work is done
;

At the cross there's room ;

Streams of boundless mercy flow,

Free to all who thither go ;

O that all the world might know,
At the cross there's room !



The Gate Ajar for Me. 11

Mrs. LYDIA BAXTER.



12 The Valley of Blessing.

Words by ANNIE WITTENMYER,

y^ ^ K-tf-^^-3

Mucic hy WM. G. TISCHER.

^^ ?=»=

s^^^ p»
1 k/ PM ">

r*

^•H«.«.Ht ^t^^.^

it

liiiiiiP
g^a^

1 I have entered the valley of blessing so sweet,
And Jesus abides with me there

;

And his spirit and blood make my cleansing complete,
And his perfect love casteth out fear.

Chorus.

O, come to this valley of blessing so sweet,
Where Jesus will fullness bestow

—

Oh believe, and receive, and confess him,
That all his salvation may know.

2 There is peace in the vallev of blessing so sweet,
And plenty the land dolli impart;

And there's rest for the weary worn traveler's feet.

And joy for the sorrowing iieart. Choriis.

8 There is love in the valley of blessing so sweet,
Such as none but the blood-washed may feel

;

When heaven comes down redeemed spirits to greet,

And Christ sets his covenant seal. Chojiis.

4 There's a song in the valley of blessing so sweet,
That angels would fain join the strain

—

As, witli rapturous praises, we bow at his feet,

C'r\incr. '• Wortliv the Lamb that was slain " " Chorus.



Alas! and did my Saviour tleed? 13

ISAAC WATTS, 1709.

T^^

las! am
-#

>-->>-

'^jri=p

. J VAIL.

=1^

FINE.

jsh»Hi*—-»:

Saviour bleed? And did niv Sovereisjn die?

D C. Yes, Je - sus died for all mankind; Bless God, sal - ration's fi-ee.

Si

^^'ould He de - vote that sa- cred liead For such a worm as I ?

-*---^^
z ,

^—,-^ (»—*
, i ^-r-#- i

:?=^

D. c. in Chor>xs.

§i

Je - &US died lor you and Je - sus died for me.

I

1 —^

,- _ - _ ^ - ..

for you, for me

2 "Was it for crimes that I have done

He groaned upon the tree ?

Amazing pity ! grace unknown !

And love beyond degree ! Chorus.

8 Well might the sun in darkness hii)o.

And shut his glories in,

When Christ, the mighty maker, died,

For man, the creatui'e's sin. Chorus.

4 Thus might I hide my blushing face

While his dear cross appears

;

Dissolve my heart in thankfulness.

And melt mine eyes to tears. Chorus,

b But drops of grief can ne'er repay

The debt of love I owe:

Here, Lord, I give myself away,

—

'Tis all that I can do. Chorus.



14 The Eifted Hock.

Rev. R. LOWRY.
From "Pure Gold," by per.

'ySp. , ^—;—W-4- *-T -I

—

^—.—fvl-H 1 ^—

I

1—^-i-«i

—

ir:—

I

tffw- 4h-«--
'

I

»-• «—^'-^aPf*—^-^«-i—N- -I • S- : -5^ %—

1

m
1. In the Kift-ed Rock I'm resting, Sure a;id safe from all a-larni;

^Z± -V-H^ ^S^
"£^T

^—

«

^=^^5
Storms and bil- lows have u - nit-ed, All in vain, to do me liai

-^ ]/.—/- v=f-
=^=#=

"P~T

-*-^

^ W ^

n i^'^'' ,N N^



welcome to Glory. 15

Words by Mrs. P. PALMER. Mrs. J. F. KNAPP, by per.

O.wlieii 1 shall swfi'p thro

Wliaitlifii for my siiir- ii

;at(>.'i I 1 he scenes of
aits? Will lhev

:4-:
=pz:ji=z^.T=p=±^3.^iKiH

1 theVNii.'ffoii tlieyloiifieiliiliore?

ziizpzipiz:^
1^r I k/ '•

CH0EIT3.

a-.-:«= --^t-T- e^

Si^
•M^

ifzpzijJif :p:^-^—^-H«-

Welcome Jioiue

!

welcome

:2=itx ^

I 3:^
i—

*

izi

-^-^

:^ ati;

me; Welcome liome! welcome home! A welcome for me

-t-1 —'. r-%±%—_
ii^Ssai :tqjt E^3EEf ^

Welcome Lome! welcome liome! welcome home I

2 When from Calvary's mount I rise,

And pass throiig'li the portals above,
Will shouts, Welcome home to the skies 1

Kesound through the regions of love?
Welcome home ! etc.

3 Yes ! loved ones who knew me below.
Who learned the new song with me here,

In chorus will luiil me, I know,
And welcome me honie with good cheer I

Welcome home ! etc.

4 The beautiful gates will unfold.
The homo of the blood-washed I'll see;

The city of saints I'll behold

!

For, b ! there's a welcome for me!
Welcome home ! etc.

5 A sinner made whiter than snow,
I'll join in the mighty acclaim.

And shout through the gates as I go,
Salvation to God and the Lamb I

Welcome home I Gte.



16 The Sweet By-and-By.

Words by S. F. BENNET, J. p. WEBSTER.
I
1st time.

tf4—^—isp—-f^^v-^—N J 1 N -te+-^-^=^

, ^ Tliere's a latul that is fair - er tliaii day, And by failli we can see

I For the Fa - tber waits o -ver the way, (omit.

t=ti^- »—•—^—^—?c

r-t/-

:^=i=i=Ti|t

:!P=F

|2<1 time,

m^^=^

9^

far ; To pre - pare us

^=f='

a dwell - ing place there.

:^=f=t=:?=n=g:r:

^-
CHOKUS



Glory to the Lamb. 17



18 I'm Knesling at the Cross.

Words by Rev. J. PARKER. Music by S. J. VAII^

m^^m^^.
u] iiiyplpa,Na a sinner wonder, For

^=^^^^^^^^^
!(] Stinging pain Hafh torji 7nv heart a - suTi-iJer!

^mmm^
y ^

.^-.^-

But ixiw I'm kiieeli
1^ &

at llie cross, AV.'ishin,^ in (he cvinison ti<!o,AiKl

> N N N

^iS^i^^i^i^p
•^^^2

cleanseil, I tar - ry at tl Onenpii

I

siJe.

EE

2 I rest, I rest supremely blest,

Witlidut a care to canker;
ifo gloomy night, my patli is light,

ilj hope holds like an anchor.

A.nd still I'm kneeling, etc.

1/ / 1/ 1/ i ;

My cup, my cup it runneth oVr,

Witii j(.y celestial brimming:
On wings of love I soar above,

His hailehijalis iiymning.

And still I'm kneeling, etc

4 The blood, the blood is all my song,

I have no bliss without it;

From every stain it makes me clean,

liy life and lip shall shout it.

And sLill I'm kneeling, etc.



The Cleansing Wave. 19

Mrs. PHCEBE PALMER. Mrs. JOS. F. KNAPP, by per.

¥^ 4

—

— —

J

^

—

I \

'

•—(—-j

—

—„—

I

1. ()li, now I see tlie criiu-son wave, Tlie fountain doep ;uifl wido
;

2. I si-e tlie new cie - a - tion rise, 1 heur tlic spoaking blood
;

9:g^ 9=f—W-
I

—.-t. ._._t__._.=t:;tzti=,_,_}_X

Je - sr.s, my Lord, mi:

It spe;iks : poll II - te<l

to suve, Points to His wounded side.

ture dies ! Sinks ! 'neatb ilic cleansing flood.

mi. >=Si-^ =!-g::

u^-^^

0-L0 0—0 L i-g LJ # 1 J

The cleansinp; stream, I see, I &ee ! I plunge, and oli, it cleanseth me

9:s;±?

•-r"

"

-S <?-

:3=i

Ob, praise the Lord, it cleanseth me ! It cleanseth me, ves, cleansctl

±:2=±
:iid:»=:«=«i4>=!~———._^;z=l^= 1

3 I rise to walk in heaven's own light,

Above tlie world and sin.

With heart made pure,and garments
white,

And Christ enthron'd within. Cho.

4 Amazing grace ! 'tis heaven be-
low

To feel the blood applied
;

And Jesus, only J.esus know,
My Jesus crucifled. (JliO.



20 The Cleansing Fountain.

COWPER, 1779. Old Melody.

And sinners pluni^'d beiie;Uli tliHt flood. Lo.se all tlieir guilt -y stains,

|- 1—p-r
CHORUS.

H« ^ ^-'-^ 1
i?

—

T^



Secret Prayer. 21

FANNY CROSBY. W. H. DOANE.
From " Royal Diadem," by per.

%:3feiii
1, There is an hour of calm relief From every tlirobbiug; care, Tis when, Uof.re a

^ f ^ *-
:t: ' ^ ^

*^i * •-'-7^

m

luoiie of ijvace, I kneel in secret prayer. O that voice to me so»-•-* ^ ^' ^ i>-^^ ^ *- ^0-^ - -
—#

—

«-^-\-—
I^H^F^^ y-|y^->-gir#—^'-y-

-V—»-v—» '^ V-

O that voice I love to

'^> Jg^
^.-^

j

dear, Breathing



22 How Can I keep from Singing?

r. J. HARTLEY.
Rev. R. LOWRY.

From " Bright Jewels," by por.

^^^ ^^i=3C=«^

r^^ •—•--:g-v
:^;:

:gry>-^
1. My life flows on iu endless song; Above earth's lara- en - ta-tioi

§i*e
-H2--r-4-

. .^ hB. ^SZ.-

J '.fi^M—^-
r-^-

pi:

I catcli the sweet, tho' far- off by nil i That hulls a new ere- a-tion;

I V-J ''II^
-^-•_^-i ^

:a=3»=S-

{zgzyz^ ^t 5::-^r:=i=

Through all the tu - Hiult, and the strife, I hear the inu - sic riujjr-injr;

gj|=,LpJ_ir^^1r 1
|#i=±:



We sliall meet. 23

Hev. JOHN ATKINSON.
HUBERT P. MAIN, 1867.

From " Bright Jewels," by per.

0—•-

-rs

1. We sIimU meet be.voiid tiie riv

•J. We t-li:ill strike tlieliaips of glorv,
Bv - find - bv,

BV-.:aid-bv,
by-and-b\-;
bv-uud-bv;

SPP

And ilie darkness shall be o - ver,

We sball iiiig redciuptiou's sto - ry.

Bv and -bv,
Bv-and-b'v.

B:^?:

With the toil- some journey done, And llie frlorioiis bat - tie won,
And the strains for - eF tr- more Shall re-sound in sweetness o'er

^—0

h^=Bi
;=a:

l=¥^^=



24 Oh, Sing of His Mighty Love.

Rev. F. BOTTOME. D. D. Music by WM. B. BRADBUET, by per.

its
J
U)li, bli^s of tlie pii- ri - lied ! bl

^ O'er sin and uii-cleaiiuess ex - iilt - ing I stand, And "point to tlie

•*- -f«^ *-,

ti>^-
n^-t

of tliefreel I plunge in tlie

ng I stand, And poini

^r ffi^i

J\r, '
' m M 1



Whiter than Snow. 25

JAMES NICHOLSON. Wm. G. FISCHER, by per.

^̂^
, 5 Dt'i'' Je -^w=' I loiij; to be per fect-ly whole

; ^ Break down ever

I 1 want thee t'or-ev - er, to live in ni}' soul

:

I ^ I

-'—•—*-

l»l H—

^

_ ,



26 Our Loved Ones gone tefore.

FANNY J. CROSBY, 1868. S. O. FOSTER, by per.

1 { Oil, liovv sweet wlieii we iiiiiigle with kimired spir-its liere, And
( VVlieu by faith we cuii see him. and feel liLs pics^tice near, It

II. C. We shall d>.\ ell with the iiiipels and join their choral song, Our

:!?=-»=»:=t;

FINE. CHOETTS

-^ g g—#—^—: -?-'-<&'

—

*^a—^-

Ifv-t^

l=f=f=I^^J=
t<ll of .Te-su's and liis h)ve : }

lifts our lonsiTisr souls a - hove. ^ We shall meet on tlie banks of Ibe

lov'd ones, lov'd ones gone be-fore. ^ »-»- -»- »-•-

2 Ilaik (he words of our Master, he faithful, watch and pray,

Press on wliere joys eternal flow ;

I.ct us.journey toi;ether along the sliining way.
And sing lejoicing as we go. Cho.

3 We are pilgrims to Zion, though trials we must bear.

We'll count them blessings in disguise;

Though the cross may be heavy, the crown we soon shall wear,
lu heaven, where pleasure never dies. C/io.

SORROW SHALL COME AGAIN NO MORE.
What to me are earth's pleasures, and what its flowing tears?

What are all the sorrows I deplore ?

There's a song ever swelling, still lingers on my ears,

"Oh, sorrow shall come again no more."
Cho.—'Tis a song from the home of the weary:

" Sorrow, sorrow is for ever o'er

:

Happy now, ever happy, on Canaan's peaceful shore.

Oh, 8orrow shall come again no more."



I am the Door. 27

Words and Melody by

Rev. DWIGHT WILLIAMS.
Harmonized by

S. J. VAIL.

-ft-47—K—^-^—^n



28 Resting at the Cross.

WM. J, KIRKPATRICK, by per.

l.Totlie cross of Christ, my Saviour. I had brouglit my weary soul, Burileii'd.faint,ami
J, At the cross, w hile mte'kly bou iiij^, Jesus, smiling, bade me live ;

" I have died for

0- -G^ 1^

)rokenhearted,Prayiiig. "Jesus make me whole." Glory, glu-ry be to Je - sus,

yourtraiisgressioiis, Ami I freely all forgive."

^±i>=^
i=SZi5=r-£:t^!±^

S N S JsJS

I am counting all but dross ; I have found a full sal - va - tion, I am resting

vfctfe^
V

—

^— /—^

—

/-

I'm i-estintr,

X r V •

I'm vesting, ifcc.

* -^-
I ^ l^ ^ b I i ^ ^ ^ !J= I

I

J at the
at the cross ; I'm resting at the cross, I'm resting at the cross,

I'm resting at the cross.

§isi
V 1/ > P

v^^-^-^

3 At the cross, while prostrate lying.

Jesus' blood flowed o'er my soul,

All my fjnilt and sin were covered.
AndHe whispered, '

' Child be whole.

"

Cho.

i. At the cross, I'm calmly trusting,

Every moment now is sweet

;

I am tasting of His glory,

I am resting at His feet. Cho.



Thou God of my Salvation. 29
Jev. CHAS. WESLEY C. C. CONVERSE, by per.

9'M

1. O tliouGoddf my sal-va-tioii

=tP=^

L'edfeiner fiom al

I=^^^f^'



30 For Thou hast died for Me.

Words by FANNY CROSBY, July, 1866.

J ^^

Wm. B. BRADBURY,
rrom " Trio," by per.

-^^-

g=J:tr-T=S=i=^ft^

1. Wlieii clouds haiij; darkly o'er mj M-ay And eartlily comfort dies, On thee my

voice,Tiiy cross liy faith I sei', Thy precioui blood O, dyiiig L;imli ! Redeems and

m^=^^^imm
-^ N N N

P u* • T fc^ / /
m

me, P'orthon hast died for me

o—^-r*—S—^—'-r ^
'

- 98

2 My soul, confidinp; in thy word,

C;in rest .securely there.

And feel at pe;.ioe in every storm,

Beneath thy watchful care
;

A sinner lost, but saved by grace

Be this my only plea :

Thy precious blood, O dying Lamb
Bedeems and malies me what I am
For thou hast died for me.

T
3 when I leave this mortal scene.

And rise to worlds of liL'ht

;

Then shall I see thee as thou art.

Arrayed in glory bright

:

There b.y the living stream divine,

My raptured song shall be ;

Thy precious blood, O dying Lamb!
Eedeems and makes me what I am,
For thou hast died for me.



My Ain Countrie. 31
Miss M. A. LEB.

-^z±

Scotch Song. Arr.

. ^-Z- * • -i- ^i -0- • -*

,5 I am fiir frae my hanie, an' I'm Trea-rv af - teiiwhiles, For the

( I'll ne'er he fu'' coi'teiit, uii - til nir een do see The
nc. But tliese siclits an' Ibese soun's will as iiaethins; bo fo nie, Wlien I

t) - - r' - --ti
lang'il-for lianie-hrintjiii;:, an' n)y Father's welcome smiles, )

goudeu gates of lieav'ii, an' my (OMIT f ain coun - trie.

hear the angels singinj; in mv (omit ain conn - trie.

u
:f=^̂ ^=^=^^_X-J^^-r^-^h^- -̂

i
I
Tire earth is fleck'd vvi" fluw - ers, nioii - y

' The bird - ies war - hie blithe-ly, lor my
tint- od fresh and g;

Fa - tlier made them

^^

k* ^ • ^
I've his gnde word of promise, that some gladsome day the King,
To his ain royal palace, his banished hame, will bring
Wieen, an' wi' heart running owre we shall see

"The King in his beauty," an" our ain countrie,

My sins liae been mony, and my sorrows hae been sair:

But there they'll never vex me, nor be remembered niair.

For his bliiid bath made me white, and his hand shall dry my e'e,

When he brings me haiue at last to my ain countrie.

Like a bairn to its mither, a wee birdie to its nest,

I wad fain be ganging noo unto my Saviours breast.

For he gathers in liis bosom witless worthless lambs like mc.
An' "he carries them himsel'," to his ain countrie.

He's faithfu' that hath promised, he'll surely come again,
He'll keep his tryst wi' me, at what hour I dinna ken;
But he bids me still to wait, an' ready aye to be,

To gang at ony moment to my ain countrie.

So I'm watchinf aye, and singing o'my hame as I wail^
For the soun'ing o' his footfa' this side the gowden gate^
God gie his grace to ilk ane w ha liste.ns noo to me,
Tliit we may a'gaug in gladness to our ain coxmtrie.

]L<isijour li>ics o/l«t verse can he sung to complete 4th verse.1

i



32 Jesus is mighty to save.
Mrs. ANNIE WITTENMYER. WM. G. FISCHER, by per.

1 All L'lii - ly to Je- siis lie jriv'ii. Tliatlife and s.il- va-tion ai-e fri

~'. Fi-oiii tliedarkiiess of 6-iii and des -pair, Out in • to lljc lij;lit of liis lo-

z^^—p-

|^ J^ S
I

I t^
^ JS N fs S

iii

And all may lie w asli'd and fm-^'ivcn. And .Totalis oan save e - veii liTeT

lie has brouglil nie and made iiican Jieii-, To kingdoms and mansions iiliove.

^-tv
^—1^ ^ S ^ tzr^ti-^j—r. -'^i r--

CHOKUS save.

^ <t^ ¥ ^

-fi ^^—^ ^ N N K-nrr-l- - -^ ^^—^—^—fV-N—K—irn

^' i^ b ^ I u
Yes, Jesus is niiglity, is niiohiy to save. And all liis sal • va-tiou sal

»- ^ 4-- ^ ^ ^ ' '

N jS N ^ 1^ Ni ' I—c-i
^ ^^'' ^^^ rapturous lieiglits of his love,

-^ -'-*Til—^-j^^-g-pg-r-j- 1 i The measureless depths of his graci

-e -^ i J ^-gPSn
^

-"^rl ^I>' *°^'l '^" ^'* fulness would prove,
* *-i-^- "^1^,) liyg jn jjjs loving emlirace.

blood can wash whiter than_Mio\v. Cho. —Yes, Jesus is miglity, Sec.

-Hfi- •#-•*- 4 In him all my wants are sui)plied,

His love makes my heaven below,

And freely his hlood is applied,

His bloodthat makes whiter than snow,
C/iO.—Yes, Jesus is mighty, &.c,m^^M



By the Gate they'll meet us. 33

Mrs. LYDIA BAXTER.
HUBERT P. MAIN, 1872.

From " Royal Diadem," by per.

t=^=J±:i=±zq

1. In tlie fadeless spiiu^'-tirae, ou the heav'uly sliore, Kindfed spirits wait i

,N ^ s ^ s s

#:7Z5=zp:iZi=-

^ V V 'i^

who liiive gone be - fore ; There no flow - ers with-er, and no pleasures clov.

In that land of beau- ty, In that home of joy. By the gate they'll meet ns,

jtZjf flES^
-#—•-

^"-^r.^iT - -9- -»-.*•-•-- -sr
'neath that golden sky. Meet us at the por • tal—Meet us by - and - by,

ii ti "ii "^
_j~^'

1! r ->'—^-

2 In the misty gloaming, death awaits ns all

;

Silent is his coming, sure the Master's call ;

And the augel-footsteps mark the upward way,

Till the twilight merges into heavenly day.

—

Cho.

3 Trusting in the Saviour, may we humbly wait,

Till the 1 oly angels ope the pearly gate
;

And the loving Father, from His gracious throne,

o Smiling bids us welcome to our heavenly home.

—

Cho.



34 Under His Wings.

JAMES NICHOLSON. ASA HTTLL, by per.

f]



Only one Way to the Cross. 35

Words by Rev. JOHN PARKER. S. J. VAIL, by per.

5=:t ^^5S^^
r—

#

1. There is on - ly oneway (o tlie cross. And on - ly one cross for thy
'2. Tlit-re is on - Iv one name im iler lieuv'n, Bv wliich vouniay ev - cr at-

.'«—t i :mm^^m EE±?3i?

WBr «-T «
^—^—m

;?=-:|=M: *—y-

•^^1:

trust; All <itli - ers lirinj;- sorrow and lo.-..-, This lirings the ]iiouii heart to 1

tain A licipe to be heard and lur-,uiven, Aj.d hroiiulit los.il-v.'i-tinn n

1 ,>—1>—L/_l 1 _j ^, L.J

:tz3=drA^__._^^=>zJ.
EEFRAl'N.

(lust . 'I'ids hi ii>j:s tiie proud lieart to tlie dujt. Then come kneel at the cmss. Countinjj
j;,un. And brou-lil lo saiv.Uio'.i <i - gain.

all else hut dr, For Jo - .^us, the S.iviour, Seeks tlieni that are

*- f: • -^ -^ .»- --"if: jt^ -^ -^

V-f—V-T^T
3 There i.s (inly one cross to be borne,

That cro.-s is not heavy to bear,

It may call thee iu conflict and scorn,

1

1 -.To confess Hiui—His burdens to share. :|| Refr.

4 Tliere i.s only one kingdom to win,
One home with the blood-washed above;

He'll help thee who died for thy sin
;

|j:01i, fear not, but trust, iu His love. ;|1 Befr.



36
FANNY CROSBY. 1873.

The River of Song.O Wm. H. DOANE.
From •• Ro'. al Diadem," by per.

I
I

N ^ > N

Tlieii tlie \\ akin.;;, blissful wak - iiifr, In a world of endlfss ility

Like the voiceof many wa-ters; Hark ! the ev - er - kisiiiig soii<-

^L_*_^_^.

f^—9 »—-»—W

—

9—»— I

—

-^-^-

-#—*-

iSzikizfczfczE:

CHORTrs



Oh, how He Loves! 37

Miss MARIANNE NUNN. HUBERT P. MAIN, by per.

1. One there is a - hove all others. Oh, how Re Inves! His is love he

2 'Tis c - ter-nal life to know Him. Oh." how He loves ' Think, oh. think ho-

3. Blessed Jesus '. would jou know Him, Oh, how He loves I Give yourselves en

^F=f
«-!-•-

jrond a brother's. Oh. how He loves I Earthly friends raiiy fail or leave us,

much we owe llim. Oh, how He loves I With His precious blood H« b.niirlit us,

tire- ly to Him, Oh, how He loves! Think no more then, of to-morrow.

r:5—^--*-

—

-
=yfc hg—ft- g-H*-i-pL---P- f^—f^

I I I I



38 Light and Comfort.

FANNY J. CROSBY. 1867. Wm. B. BRADBURY, by per.

-*LZil ^-^*=r^F^y^
1. Liglit ;inil com- fort of my soul, "\^ hen the bil - lows o'er me roll:

2. Lord, ]ii\' soul ill tears \^ oiild tiiouni, All the anguish Tliou haat borne ;

'i. Mocked and icoiugeii— condeinned to die, On the cross^xtend - ed high;

SiSW-'^^'
Jl=^-

-»—•-

I 1/ I rrr

m ie -a i

.--i^^r-n^
itzit

-

^ ^ V
Thou dost hid me in Thy word. Cast my bur- den on the Lord,

In the gar - den I would he. Lone-ly watch er still with Thee.

Ten- ant of the lone-ly tomb, Might-y coiiqu"ror o'er its gloom,

^^•1^^^
:^^:

^ I

-*—

^

^F=^ -I
1^^4 U=f| f-f^

W- ^^^g^^^^S^S^itz;

Je - sus, Sav-iour once hetrav'd, Sac- ri - fice for sin-ner.s made ;

Thou hast suffered Tiiou hast hlVd, Thorns have pi^n:M Thy sacred head
;

Crowned victo- lioii-^ God of love, To tliv Father's home a - hove,

^m^m f^m

Wretched, lost, to Thee I fly. Save. O save me, or I die.

Je - sus, \\hile I cling to thee, I^et Thy sor - row plead for me.
Grant my soul a place, at last, 'Where the storms of life are past.

r^. I ,

-w—r

—

f—"—r'—r ^—

^trr
w I



We've a Home over there. 39
T. C. O'KANE. by per. PHILIP PHILLIPS.

j

1. (J, tliiiik of H liome over there, Uv tin

'

—

*-r
do of ilie i:v-fr of

liglit, ^^llele the saiuls all iiu - mor - tal are fair, 4re
o - ver there,

rolled in tlieir gunrieiits of ^^hi;e ovtr there.Over there, ovei there, over

#=s~

^'^—^
^'•'p * r-

I U P

'^^f^^^^^
1 U « I

ver there, o - ver there: O verthere, over there. O IJMuk of a li

ii?S^3E
\

^-iv'—ir-iziiir--^-^-^—^rn-Ti

I

tLei-e, over'there, over tliere, over there. O think of a home over there.

2 O, think of the friends over there.
Who befure us the journey liave trod

Of the soQgs that tliey breathe on the aii

lu their home in the palace of GoJ.
Over there, over there,

O think of the friends over there.

3 I'll soon be at home over there,
Kor the end of my journey I see ;

Many dear to my heart over there.
Are WHt<:hini; and waiting for me.
Over there, over there.

I'll soon be at home over there.



40 Jesus paid it all.

;=S^i3^i$

.V-L

WM. B. BRADBURY, bf per.

izzMi

:a=:nirz=:r-::^

' ~^,—b-p^ U T Ui U ' -^ ^
/^



Shall we meet in Heaven. 41
Words and Music by Wm. STEVENSON. From ' Hoyal Diadem." by per.

_^^-^.N^J__„

gife^.^^^

Iffi

^Ve iiiii}' ull lutet tLere,meet tliore, \Ve may all meet there, meet tli

If « e love the Lord, and obev his word.W

m
' nun- all ii

igS^ _^_H«L ê̂=H«-

.,»^t_ H
'^ \^ \ \

'
''11 "1'^'^' there,

;

1 Shall we meet in heaven, shall we meet in heaven,
With the blest who have j^oiie before?

Will a crown be given, will a crown be criven,

When we stand on the other shore? liefr.

2 Will the angels bright, will the angels bright,
Bear us on to that happy home?

With the saints in light, with the saints in light,
Shall We stand round the great white throne ? Refr.

3 Yes. we all may meet, yes, we all may meet.
Where this life and its toils are o'er.

And each other greet, and each other greet,
In a land where we'll part no more. Eefr.



42 Wondrous Love.

Mrs. M. STOCKTON. Wm. G. FISCHER, by per.

mMms S3Ti;

CHORUS.

^^^^i^

«—

^

O.'twaslove.'iwiis « uiidiousluvelThe love of G oil to

W!pSlis:ii^>g§^t H^*=-^-?
nie; It broui;lit my Savi

•^ . -0- -0- . -0- *-.

•from above, To dio on C'ul

-t^-j?" 1; [;l_

*^-^.

rT-r
iB

Goii lov'd the world of sinnert

Aud ruiu'd by the fall
;

Salvation full at highest cost,

He offers free to all. Cho.

E'en now by faith I claim Him mine,
The risen Son of God

;

Redemption by bis death I find,

And cleansing through His blood.

Cho.

3.

Love brings the glorious fullness in.

And to his saints makes known
;

The blessed rest from inbred sin,

Through faith in Christ alone.

Cho.

4.

Believing souls rejoicing go.

There shall to you be given,

A glorious foretaste here below
Of endless life in heaven. Cho.

5.

Of victory now o'er Satan's power,
Let fill the ransom'd sing

And triumph in the dying hour.

Thro' Christ, the Lord, our King.
Cko.



Rest in Thee. 43

E. TtTENEY, D. D.
Rev. R. LOWRY, by per.

Trom " Royal Diadem."

^m t^^Z3L
'—t^^'-^tr-^rr-^ i^'P^^

1. Blessed Je - siis. Bl.-s?e<l Je - siis. Thou «lio jjav'st thyself for me,
'~'. Hope of all tlie meek aiul low - ly, Tlioii my hope and joy slialt lie :

1 a L I
; « m—L_—_i

-4^-
-^^=F

r, > 1 ^ i



44 Beautiful Home of the Blest.

Words and Music by W. BENNETT. From "Eoyal Liadein_^ by per.

Clio. Eeauti - ful home of tlie blest, Beaiiti-ful Lome, l)eaiiti-i"iil lioiiie !

i/ \r'7

EE ^g;
Iloiiie wlicre tli

-0-\

I

ones rest. fill home on liifjb

Home where the pure and tlie good shall stand. Clad in u bite raiment at God's right

,S [hand,
g_^_e_#--f—^ ^-d^^-s-rr-*^* g—*—^—^—

^

P—f-g^1

V ^ \^

N N

ffi
*" g-

D. c. 1st verse.

tf—«—p-^-L s— —^—*— *-

lui.int hand, Sitioiiio f(ir-ev - er

=p-5-(^- M
2 Home hy tlie river of life,

Beautifii! home, heaiitiful home!
Fiee from earth's passion and strife,

Beautiful home on high !

Home wiiere the pris'ner finds sweet re-

lease;

Home where all sorrows forever cease ;

Home where the ransom'd ones dwell in

peace,

Happy forever lliere. Cho.

3 Home of the gloritied throng,

Beautiful liome, beautiful home!
Home ot the shout and tlie song,

Beautiful liome on high !

Home where the beautiful angels dwell

;

Home of tlie blessed, M-liere all is well;
Home of sweet raptures no tongue cau

tell.

Ever increasing there. Cho.

\ Home in the city of gold.

Beautiful home, beautiful home!
Home where are pleasures untold,

Beautiful liome on liighl

Home where the nianv bright mansiona
be;

Home where the children their Savioui
see;

Home where they worship eternally,

Praising him ever there. Oho.



The Penitent. 45

Rev. JOHN G. CHAFEE.

N__v_^. -^^

CHESTER G. ALLEN, by per.

From ' Bright Jewels."

^
1. Can my soul find rest from sor- row, Can my sins for-giv-en be,

^I'f.M ^ : , .
L, . y .

, 1 u-
'^ 4r-^ 4^- /—/ •

I

i / • ^ ^ /



46 Save me at the Cross.

FANNY J. CROSBY, 1874. Arr. br HUBERT P. TIAIN,

Lov - inj; Siiviuiir, licar my cry. liear my cry, liear my cry,

I have siiiiiM but Thou hi;si'died,Th()u hast died, Thou hast died,

^i-^^-^^T^i-^^*d L? «.—M , 1 •J

Trenildinir to Thy nrins I fly, O save me at tlie ere

In TiiviiifT-cv let me hiiie. (> t^ave me at the en

,^.- Ti * •

—

*—^'
r
—'

^^-^

—

' *—r» *—* 2—r»---•-

CHOKUS.

«

—

tz

-N s N-

^—

^

^K^^^^^S^:

e me, No more « ould I

9-'—e~T-

-g—

a

'=J=tjF I3E
Kow, l)lessed Ee - deem - er, O save me at the ciiiss,

-# «—r»-*—*— —r* g tf y

iif

2 Tliough I perish, || I will pray,
||

Thou of life the iiviuj;- way,
O save me at the cross.

Thou liast said Tiiy
||
giace is free,

|

Have compassion. Lord, on nie,

O save me at the cross.

Dear Jesus, etc.

3 AN'osh me in Thy II cleansiiisr hlooi

Pluiii;e nie iiou- l)eiieath tlie flood,

G .«ave me at the cross.

Onlvfuilh ^vill llpanlon bring, ||

In that faith to Tliee I cling,

O save me at the cross.

Dfar .lesus. etc.

Entered according to Act of Congress. .A.D. IS74. by Biprlow k Main, in the Office

of the Librarian of Congress, at Wastrington.



I come to Thee

!

47

1. I come lo thee, I oonie to thee ! Thou precious Lamb who died for nie,

^-r^
-^'^^-iS>-

^—^-r^—^-^-

^-=P^Fg
:=:=g=g=i:'=f=^
f=R=^=^

^F=^=
1

'^^

^^n^^Sizzgzz^
rest coii-fidiiu^ in thy word, And 'cast my bur-den on tlie Lord."

F4=

^—^- ^_f_i2_
s=^

-^5^^

f=F=F^ S 1



48 All to Oirist I Owe.

Mrs. E. M. HALL. JOHN T. GRAPE.

I. I heurtlie Saviour: , Thv str(?ii;,'tli indeed is small; Child of vrcakness, watch and

Find ill niellii)io all ill all. Jesu-^paid

iggi^gli^ii^^ig
All '-o liiiii I owe;

_L
^1 h N .

pgJi^^^iia
Sin hai ihed it white as snow.

n-- ^
>^

rg:i

Lord, now indeed I find

Thy faith, and thine alone,

Can change tbe lejier's s))ots,

And melt the heart of stone. Cho.

3.

For nothing good have I

Whereby thy grace to claim

—

I'll wash my garment white

In the blood of Calv'ry's Lamb.
Cho.

When from my dying bed
My ransomed sonl shall rise,

Then '• Jesns paid it idl"

Shall rend the vaulted skies. Cho.

And when before the throne
I stand in him comph-te,

I'll lay my trophies down.
All down at Jesus' feet. Clio.



The Song of Hope. 49

JAS. NICIvOLSCN. 5. J. VAIL, by per.

I7 . r S i^



50 The Bright Forever.

Words by FANNY J. CROSBY. 1871.
HUBERT P. MAIN,

From " Pure G-cld," by per.

^4z=^z=MI 6s=ti£

1. Brcakhig tlivo' tbe clouils tliat ^:Ulier O'er tlie christian's iin -tal skies,

_^.^^^?LJ_:^4^,t^BL,_,_.^ ^—

»

^gj^-^^l^lEg^giia^EriSfj
:^-:N--Vr-^- ^-.^-i:^i^m^^m^^

Distant beams, like floods of g-io - r}', Fill the soul with glad sur-prise;

§it

.-fi
-^"^ Kr -I

'^-J^-N—1^ ^ ^T—

^

^ ^ N
, ]

,

And ^ve al - most hear the e - cho Of the pure aiidbo-ly throng,

-r-i- p 7
I^ZLIJCZ^

U U l**

111 the bright, the bright forev - er, lu the summer-land of soug.

2iEr—=1=
Zifcizg: 5^ES •^ ._#_.H*

'^ P~"i P S~ t/ I P ^'
1

,^ -^-^



The Bright Forever. Concluded. 51

3.i TtZit ^EE^
la the bright, the liriglit for • ev - er, In the iuiiiiuer-Iaii(l of song.

i^^->

2.

Yet a little while we linger,

Ere we reach our journej''s end
;

Yet a little while to labor,

Ere the evening shades descend

,

Then we'll lay lis down to slumber,
But the night will soon be o'er

;

In the bright, the bright forever.

We shall wake to sleep no more.
Cho.

1L=f-

"t^-

O the bliss of life eternal

!

O the long unbroken rest

!

In the golden fields of pleasure,
In the region of the blest.

But, to see our dear Redeemer,
And before His throne to fall.

There to hear His gracious welcome-
Will be sweeter far than all.

Cho.

Come, Come to Jesus

!

Rev. Geo. B. PECK.

i^t:

HUBERT P. MAIN, by per.

.-.^ .i%.:V* im^^mm^^
1 Come, come to Jesus !

He waits to welcome thee,

Wand'rer, eagerly

;

Come, come to Jesus !

2 Come, come to Jesus !

He waits to ransom thee,

O Slave ! eternally ;

Come, come to Jesus !

3 Come, come to Jesiis !

He waits to lighten thee,

Burdened ! trustingly
;

Come, come to Jesus !

4 Come, come to Jesiis !

He waits to give to thee.

O Blind ! a vision free
;

Come, come to Jesus !

5 Come, come to Jesiis !

He M'aits to shelter thee,

O Wearj' ! blessedly
;

Come, come to Jesus !

6 Come, come to Jesus !

He waits to carry thee.

O Lamb ! so lovingly
;

Come, come to Jesus

!



52 The Land of Beulah. C. M.

Eev. J. HASKELL. Wm. B BRADBURY, by psr.

/ N I I _J N

O come, aiigflbuiul, come, auJ a

»-
-f-f-g-g- ••0-»^-»- -»-»-9-g -»--». e . ,

-€ -••-. a . g, e

r^-^

n



I am trusting, Lord, in Thee. 53

Words by Rev. Wm, Mc DONALD.

5-f53;J:i i:%^fe^
Wm. G. FISCHER, by per.

Cho. I am trusting, Lord in thee, Dear Lamb of Calvary ; Save me, Jesus, save me now.
Humbly at thy cross I bow ,

^-1

T-^i^mm^^^
1 I am coming to the cross ;

I am poor and -weak and blind
;

1 am counting all but dross
;

I shall full salvation find. Cho.

2 Long my heart has sigh'd for thee

;

Long has evil reigned -within
;

Jesus sweetly speaks to me,
I will cleanse you from all sin. Cho.

3 Here I give my all to thee.—
Friends,and time,and earthly store

;

Soul and body thine to be

—

Wholly thine—forever more. Clu>.

4 In the promises I trust

;

Now I feel the blood applied ;

I am prostrate in the dust

;

I with Christ am crucified. Cho.

5 Jesus comes ! he fills my soul !

Perfected in love I am ;

I am every whit made whole
;

Glory, glory to the Lamb. Cho.

The Resurrection. 8s.
Hev. WM. B. COLLIER.

1 1iL-ti: izat

I
5 The atigels that watcliM round tlie tomb Where low the Keileenier was laid. >

( When deep in iiior-tal - i-t_v's gloom. He Ijjd, for a season liis lie;ici. ^

D. c. Have witness'd his rising, and swept Their chords with the triuniplis ofjoy.

11*^^^



54 Sweet Rest in Heaven.

Wm. B. BRADBUEY, by por.

* m 1
-*-H«"^-*- 4^-«*- ^-•^

I ^

—

^»-0-O^-^^——i—Lp-pj-lJ li-ZI Z—L—1_ iL-j__j_^X^±_iJ

There is sweet rest in beav'ii, There is s\\ eet rest in heav'i:, There is

1-|
y
—*-

sweet rest, There is sweet est, There is sweet rest in heav'n.

^. ^ ^ ^ J -^ »
Pg=-1

1.

Come, brethren, don't grow weary,
But let us journey on :

T)ie ];assing scenes all tell us
That death will surely come

;

The moments will not tarry
;

This life will soop be gone :

These bodies soon will moulder
In th' dark and weary tomb

:

Cho.

2.

Loved ones have gone betore us,

They beckon us awaj',

0"er aerial plains they're soaring,

Blest in eternal day
;

But we are in the army.
And dare not leave our post ;

We'll fight until we conquer
The ibes' most mighty host. Cho.

S Our Captain's gone before us,

He kindly calls us home
To yonder world of glory.

And sweetlj' bids us come.
The world, the flesh, and Satan,

Will strive to hedge our way,
But we'll o'ercome these powers,

If we hourly watch and pray. Cho,



One more day's work for Jesus. 55

Miss ANNA WARNER
4

cv. R. LOWRY.
right Jewels," by per.

2. One more till

's work fur Jp-sn-i, One less of

's « oik foije sus : How "lorious

ife for me ! But lieav'ii is

is my King ' 'Tis joy, not

n u 1



56 " The Sinner invited." 6s & 7s.

Words by Rev. C. B. DAVIDSON. Arr. by Rev. V7. Mc DONALD.

^ ^ ^ ^ ^

^^
t^-"1^^ i-b'-^

Sinner, come will j'ou go

!

To the highlands of heaven?
Where the storms never blow,

And the long summer's given :

Where the bright blooming flow'rs,

Are their odors emitting
;

And the leaves of the bow'rs.

In the breezes are flitting.

2.

Where the saints robed in white

—

Cleansed in life's flowing foirutain

Shining beauteous and bright,

Thev inhabit the mountain.

Where no sin, nor dismay,
Neither trouble, nor sorrow,

Will be felt for a day.

Nor be feared for the morrow.

He's prepared thee a home

—

Sinner, canst thou believe it?

And invites thee to come

—

Sinner, wilt thou receive it?

.0 come, sinner, come

!

For the tide is receding.

And the Saviour will soon
And forever cease pleading.

I am Thine Own.
Mrs HELEN BRADLEY. Rev. A. A. ^-"TIIGHT.

1 I am thine own, Christ ;

Henceforth entirely thine

And life from this glad hour
New life is mine.

2 No earthly joy can lure

My quiet soul from thee :

This deep delight so pure,

Is heaven to me.

3 My joyful song of praise

In sweet content I sing :

To Thee the note I raise.

My King! My King!

4 I cannot tell the art

By which such bliss is given ;

I know thou hast my heart,

And I—have heaven.

5 peace,—O holy rest,

O balmy breath of love :

heart, divinest, best,

—

Thy depth I prove.

6 I ask this gift of Thee—
A life all lily fair.

And fragrant as the place

V/here seraphs are

!



Revive us again. 57

Eev. W. P. MAOKEY.

lUell/.

S±^*p-w^

q=N=

From "New Praises of Jesns," by per.

g.»-^-^* S S <!> *
ii^mm

*.* I ^#.^^

=iF^£ :^-N
zi:i^:fz^^^^ ^-^•-#-#

Halle- lii-jah ITliii.e the j;lory, Halle- lujnh ! Amen. )

Halle- lujah! Thine the glorV, [Omit ^Eeviveus a-gain.

1 We praise Thee God ! for the Son of Thy love,

For Jesus, who died, and is now gone above. Cho.

2 We praise Thee, God ! for Thy Spirit of light,

Who has shown us our Saviour, and scattered our night. Cho.

3 All glory and praise to the Lamb that was slain,

Who has borne all our sins, and has cleansed every stain. Cho.

Who'll stand up for Jesus? 7s & 6s.

Words by Rev. L. H. Music by Kev. L. HABTSOUGH.
By per. of Philip Phillips.

| Is^.
|
2d. FINT

:ir:z=± ^—^ m
1 J

O who'll stand up for Je -sus, The lowly Naz- a -reue? )

( And lai^e tliebloodstaiii'il banner Aiuidthe IOmit ] ^hostsof siu?

D.C. All hail reproach or sorrow If Je-sus [Omit 3 leads me there.

CHORUS. v>. c.

^^mm. 1
The Cross for Christ I'll cher • ish, Its crn - ci - fix - ion bear

;

2 who will follow Jesus,

Amid reproach and shame?
Where others shrink or falter.

Who'll glory in his name ?

8 My all to Christ I've given,

My talents, time, and voice.

Myself, my reputation.

The lone way is my choice.

4 O Jesus, Jesus, Jesns,

My all-sufficient Friend!
Come, fold me to thy bosom,

E'en to the journey's end.



58 Home of the Soul.
Mrs. E. H. GATES.



The Lord -will Provide. 59

P^ t^
C. S. HARRINGTON, by per. E. TOtJRJEB.

i
-,K.—

^

Wt 0-

1. Ill some way or oth-er
2. At some time or oth - er

3. Despond then no longer

;

tlie Lord will provide ; It

the Lord will provide ; It

the Lord will provide ; And

mna Ftr=r=f
15= :p:

g3E|^ ^—N-

^^
3=i:

^ -#-r-a^-1

may not be my way, It may not
may not be my time. It may not
this be the token—No word he

be ihy way, And j'et, in His
be </i!/time,And j-et, in His
hath spoken Was ev - er yet

§itfc
P P P

n- f^
n 1. Ik. k.



60 Guide. 7s Doutle.

(1858.) Words and Music by M. M. WELLS.
FINE.

1.

Holy Spirit, faithful follicle,

Ever near the Christian's side
;

Gently lead us by the hand,
Pilgrims in a desert laud

;

Weary souls for e'er rejoice,

While they hear that sweetest voice,

Whisp'ring softly, wanderer come !

Follow me, I'll guide thee home,

2.

Ever»present, truest Friend,
Ever near thine aid to lend.

Leave us not to doubt and fear,

Groping on in darkness drear,

"When the storms are raging sore,

Hearts growfaint, and hopes give o'er,

Whisp'ring softly, wanderer come !

Follow me, I'll guide thee home.

When our days of toil shall cease.

Waiting still for sweet release.

Nothing left but heaven and prayer,

Wond'ring if our names were there
;

Wading deep the dismal flood.

Pleading nought but Jesus' blood

;

Wliispering softly, wanderer, come !

Follow me, I'll guide thee home !

WHY WILL YE DIE?

1.

Sinners, turn ; why will ye die?

God, your Maker, asks you why?
God, who did your being give,

Made you with himself to live
;

He the fatal cause demands
;

Asks the work of his own hands,^
Why, ye thankless creatures, why
Will ye cross his love, and die ?

Sinners, turn ; why will ye die?

God. your Saviour, asks you why?
He. who did your souls retrieve.

Died himself, that you might liv^

Will ye let him die in vain?

Crucify your Lord again?
Whv, ye ransom 'd sinners, why
Will ye slight his errace, and die?

C. Wesley. 1756.



Precious Jesus. 61

Rev. F. BOTTOME, D. D., by per. HUBERT P. MAIN, 1873, by per.

1. Precious Je - sii.s ! O, to love Tliee, (), to know tliat Tliou art iiiiiic

-. Vain the woilil, ils ijleasuie boasting, Vain tlie charms of life to nie.

3. Bold I touch thy sacre<l garment, Fearless stretch my ea ger liainl

4. (), how precious, dear Re - deenier, Is the love that fills iv.y soul

?• V k. V I V Ik.
^'"^-

Je - sus, all my heart I give Thee, If Thou wilt hut make it Thine,
GoUi is dross and rich- es worthless, If tliey turn my lieart from Thee.
Vir - tue, like a healing fountain, Free-ly flows at love's coinmancl.
It is done' The word is spo- ken ! ''Be tliou every wliit made whole !"

m^^^^m

D. S, All of earth and all of heaven, I want, I find in Thee.

l^il^ip^^iiiiB
Take my warmest, best af - ffc- tions ; Take my memory, mind and will :

Dear-cr, near-er than a Inoth-er, Source and aim of all niy bliss;

Lo ! He turns and looks up-on me, Witli those wonder-speakins^ eyes !

Lo ! a new ere - a - tion dawning ; Lo ! I rise to life di - vine.

Then with all Thy lov - ing Spir - it All my emptied na - tuie fill.

All (.f joy and all of sor - row, Find their end in knowing ihi,-.

Vain my soul e^ - says to an - S"er, I am lost in swoet sur - p: ise !

In my soul an East- er morning, I am Christ's, and Christ is mine.



62 I'm going Home.
Rev, Wm. HUNTER Dr. Wna. MILLER. Arr. f

':^:ms^m^^^a=

My heavenly lniiiie is In ii;lilHii(l fair: Nor pain, nor deiUii car eiittr there .

Its '.ilill'rins towers tlie sun out si i inc.That heavenly inaiisioii shall be mine.
4L ^ .(S.

ii^^ ii^^-
I I \-iXI m

2 My Father's house is hnilt ov. high,

Far, far above the stai-ry sky
;

When from this earthly prison free.

That heavenly mansion nune shall be.

I'm going home, etc.

3 While here a stranger, far from home.
Affliction's waves may roiinil me foam

;

Anil thoiigti like Lazarus, sick ami poor,

My heavenly mansion is secure.

I'm giiiiig home, etc.

4 Let others seek a home lielow.

Which flames devour, or waves o'erflow;

Be mine the happier lot to own,
A heavenly mansion near the throne.

I'm going home, etc.

5 Then fail this earth, let stars decline,

And sun and moon refuse to shine.

All nature sink, and cease to he,

'I'hat heavenly mansion stands for me.
I'm going home, etc.

My Saviour,my almighty Friend.
A Freedmen's Melody. Harmonized by S. J. VAIL.

t^#^ 5^
:^±^z^S=S: ££ t3E^Kg^

1. My Saviour, my al-might-y Friend,When I be- gin thy prajse,

2. I trust in thy e - ter-nal word ; Thy goodness I a - dore :

^hM^ks ?=F^=

B=^ag :S=^ iETEP fa
u V -1'

Where will the growing numbers end,—The numbers of thy grace?

Send down thv grace, O blessed Lord. That I may !o\e tliee more.

ite ^^^^3.



All for Jesus. 63
Words by MARY D. JAMES.

For Male Voices.

1st & 2d Tenor.

4

ASA HULL, by per.

-—

—

-"^—P—- ^—t^—

^

1. All fi)i- Jesus! ;i 11 for Je - siis! All my being's raiisoniM poivTs;
1st & 2d Bass.

!^ ,S ^ S ^;^

w-^
All iny Dio'ts mid wonls urid doiiijrs, All my days aud all my hours.

m^^i
S N N

^-*—

^

fc^Wl^ :P=P: ^t=?:
"^

1

Fepeat pp JRH. 2d ih

All for Jesus

:

^ -^ i^
' V-

I

All my days and ail my hours.

Let my hands i^erform his bidding;
Let my feet ran in his ways

;

Let my eyes see Jesus only ;

Let my lips speak forth his praise.

All for Jesns ! all for Jesus !

Let my lips speak forth his jjraise.

3.

Worldlings prize theirgems ofbeauty
Cling to gilded toys of dust,

Boast of wealth, tt fame, & pleasure
;

Only Jesi;s will I trust.

Only Jesus ! only Jesus !

Only Jesus will I trust.

Since my eyes were fixed on Jesus,
I've lost sight of all beside,—

So enchained my spirit's vision,

Looking at the crucified.

All for Jesus ! all for Jesus !

All for Jesus crucified !

5.

Oh, what wonder ! how amazing !

Jesus, glorious Kintr of kings,
Deigns to call me his beloved.
Let me re.st beneath his wings.

All for Jesus ! all for Jesus !

Eesting now beneath his wings.

My feet shall travel all the length
Of the celestial road

;
[strength,

And march with courage in thy
To see the Lord mv God.

4.

Awake ! awake ! my tuneful powers.
With this delightful song

;

And entertain the darkest hours.
Nor think the season long.

Tune, "My Saviocb," etc., page 02.



64 Wrestling JacolD.

G. WESLEY, 1742. Arr. by Rev. W. Mc DONALD.

^F^-—

J



The Cross. 65
I. WATTS. 1709.

^ I ^-Ck

Rev. G. O. WELLS, Arr.

I I. I

^apiffi^psasi

*r.dphpttd;^siife

tS»--^#-

]—

r

1 When I survey the wondrous cross

Oil which the Prince of glory died,
My richest gain I count hut loss,

And pour contempt on all my pride.

Chorus. The cross, the cross, the precious cross,
The wondrous cross of Jesus,

Prom all our sin, its snilt and pow'r,
And ey'ry stain, it frees us.

Then I'm clinjjing-, clinging, clinging,

O, I'm clinging to the cross,

Yes. I'm clinging, clinging, clinging,
Clinging to the cross.

2 Forbid it, Lord, that I should boast.

Save in the death of Christ, my God
j

Ail the vain things that charm nie most,
I sacrifice them to his blood. Cho.

3 See, from his head, his hands, bis feet,

Sorrow and love flow mingled down :

Did e'er such love and sorrow meet.
Or thorns compose so rich a crown ? Chn.

4 'VN'ere the whole realm of nature mine,
Tliat were a present far too small

;

Love so amazing, so divine.

Demands my soul, my life, my all. Cho.

^ Use hold in repeat only.



66 The Rock that is Higher.

R JOHNSON. W. a. FISCHER, by per.

l^-^^"^!

^ *=*
:*-?—>!—.—*-I=v IS

>.-N
rzt±r

^i=i--
ri

iitei

1 t' 1^ I

O, tben.lo the Kcick let iiie ilv, let iiie fly

i

^=M^-F^ :^ifc:|MV—yOrs —^^-V- -i t> U—i^



Sing to me of Heaven.
Mrs. M. S. B, DANA, 1842.

It
'^



68
Written 1864.

Cheerful.

Beautiful River.
Words and Music by Rev. R. LOWRT, by pel

.

tif4

—

[
—4—N—N ^ 'fry

'

'

h--^— i
1^~^ ^ i:

1. Shall we gather at the liv - er Where hiigbt angel feet have trod ;

2, Oil the margin of the riv - er, Washing up its sil - ver spray

i=ir7#S^ ^^—J^^^-i- z^zz^j^^:E^
With its crystal ti<le for - er er Flowing by the thione of God'
We will walk and worship ev - er, All the hay • py, gold - en day.

m —h—1^—h ^-

^—

^

:^=t:
^

-f—

r

I

^^4

Yes, we'll gather at the riv - er, The beautiful, the beauti -ful riv - er

—

-1^— h^ 'r^h- I- h^ I '-I K- 1

"9 *-'

I
zz:^r2=^

53::i:
-p-;^-4^-

J5^
r^"

That flows by the throne of God.

^

5 At the smiling of tlie river,,

Kippling with the SaTiour's face.

Saints, whom death will never sever,

Lift their songs of saving grace.

Cho.

6 Soon we'll reach the shining river,

Soon our pilgrimage will cease ;

Soon owx happy hearts will quiver
With the melody of peace.

Qhi.

3 On the bosom of the river,

Where the Saviour-king we own,
We shall meet, and sorrow never

'Neath the glory of the throne.

•
. . .

^''^

4 Ere we reach the shining river.

Lay we ever^' burden do\\Ta
;

Grace our spirits will deliver,

And provide a robe and crown.
CAo.



The Prince of My Peace. 69

Words by Rev. W. F. CRAFTS.

h-

Music by W. G. FISCHER, by per.

J L4_
^ic tziz

r±r=*=*=^=i=? -*

—

g:^/^-

1. I stand all bewildered with won - (ier, And gaze on the ocean of

2. I struggled and wrestled to via it, The blesshig that setteth me

i:i

P=g:Fl=t^^^£^ ^^^

love; And o-ver its wavestomy spir - it Come.speace. like aheaven-ly
free ; But when I had ceased from luy struggles, His peace Jesus gave unto

9'Sfe

-g^ig p

^
.0— — — — —0- -0—ffl-ffl-|

:.^-^^-

:;=«=^fc^fll^

r I
1 I ! I

EEFEAIN.



70 The True Friend.

Words and Music by W. BENNETT, by per.

Moderato.

^=i=t5=^
-0- -» -» • -O- -0- -0- ' • • -#

Tliere is no fiieiul like Jo bus, So jiiei- - ci - fill

i

vW.4tqi: E3

Vu
?d2:

^=*:

SS
His blood from siii doth fiee us, Ilis love is ev

—0-

r-

U / 1^ / '

etiaved,He bids^us hope for- ev - er.

2.

O sinner, come to Jesus,

Give now thy wand'rings o'er;

And never, never, never
Resist His spirit more :

Put far away vile unbelief,

From guilty passions sever;

Aufl,though thou art of sinners chief,

He'll give thee joy forever.

Come weary, heavy laden,

He will thy burden bear
;

Cheer all thy lonelj' pathway,
And all thy sorrows share :

He'll take thee at life's parting breath.

When earthly friendships sever
;

He'll make thee conqu'rorover death,
And crown thee His forever.



Only Thee. 71

W. H. DOANE.



72 Consecration.

Words by MARY D. JAMES.
Mrs. JOS. F. KNAPP, by per.
From " Notes of Joy "

1. My bod - y, sohI and spir - it, Je - sus 1 jrive to Tliee, A
2. O Je - sus, might-y Sav- iour, I trust in Tliy great name, I

mm^^^E^
g—^—

^

IteS
I P IJ

con - se - era - ted off - 'ring, Thine ev - er more to be.

look for Tby sal - va - tion, Thy proio - ise now I claim.

mfM

,, li CHOEX



The Blood ! the precious Blood. 73

Mrs. M. A. HOLT, 1868. Rev. J. H. STOCKTON, by per.

I I I
I

CHOKUS. Slow and soft.

3^^ -^t^-^t:=i±i=-t

f:*
Ob, the blood J tbe precious blood ! Tbat Jesus slied for

m5?=?=
^-^-r^

:^E-^=5:. ^^
±r±t f-f 'I—

r

rrs rit.

r^b

—

'—^V^ ^
\ M -i I 1

- '

1

^ ^-^j4—II

me Lp - on tbe cross, in crimsou flood, Justrow by fuitb I see.

l^S
IpZiZ^ 4=^

! » o-#- -•—*-

^tzpc

1.

Tbe cross ! the cross ! tbe blood-staiiiei

CI OSS !

Tbe hallow'd cross I see !

R''inJiiditi^ me of precious blood
That once was shed for lue. Cho.

The cross ! the cross! the heavy cross,

Tbe Saviour bore for me,
Wliicb liowed him to the earth vrith grief.

On sad Mount Calvary, Cho.

How light ! how light! this precious cross.

Presented to my view ;

And while, with care, I take it np,

Behold the crown my due. Cho.

The crown ! the crown ! the glorious crown !

The crown of victory I

The crown of life ! it shall be mine
When Jesus I shall see. Cho.

"My tears, unbidden, seem to flow
For love, unbounded love,

VVliich guides me through this world of woe,
And points to joys above. Cho.



74 Sweet Rest.

Rev. F. BOTTOME. D. D. SIR HENRY R. BISHOP.

1 \ I—r~r

1 O, ye that areVeary and laden of soul,

Come, come to the fountain that maketh you whole.

There's peace in believing, there's rest in His name.
There's healing for all in the blood of the Lamb. Gho.

2 O cease from your anguish ye toilers for life.

For vain is your labor and fruitless your strife.

No hope can they bring you, no joy to your heart,

None, none but the Saviour can resting impart. Cho.

3 Then come to the Saviour ye weary and worn,

Your burdens and sorrows for you he hath borne.

No anguish that pierceth but pierced him before,

No thorn is so sharp as the crown which he wore. Cho.

4 Rest, rest blessed Jesus, sweet rest at last,

Like calm on the ocean when tempest is past
;

The morning-light breaketh in joy from above,

AJid illumines my .soul with His rainbow of love. Cho.



Sweet Hour of Prayer.

Words by Rev. W. W. WALFORD, 1849. Wm. B. BRADBURY, by]

Slow. y ,,^

75

Sweet hour of prayer '. Sweet hour of prayer 1 That calls me from a world of care,

^ A it #. .^

itr::̂ ^ *-i^-r\:^
u •%

^-f-
gfE^M^^te^P

And bids me at my Father's throne, Make all my wants and wishes known
;

n. S. And oft escaped the tempter's snare. By tliy return, sweet hour of prayer.

»

—

yr^^fat ^^5=^
?^

^¥*



76 Jesus, I my Cross have taken.

HENRY F. LYTE, 1825. Air, Mozart. Arr. by H. P. M,

I

1. Je - sus, I my cross have tak-en, All to leave and fol - low thee
;

r!=f=g=l=
r~VT~r'

M:^
iS^

Sd^
P

Nak - ed, poor, despised, for- sak - en, Tliou. fi-oiii hence, iiij' all shall be ;

D. S. Yet how rich is my cou - di - tiun ! God and heaveu are still my own.

^ -•^#- -j^^
=E^

-^=pc

mt-=J=^^± fc^iEfeiE^

Per - ish ev - ery fond am bi-tion, All I've sought, or hoped, or known

;

1?^^^!^

2 Let the world despise and leave me,
They have left my Saviour, too ;

Jdumau hearts and look.s deceive me

;

Thou art not, like them, untrue :

And while thou shalt smile upon me,
God of wisdom, love, and mifrht.

Foes may hate,and friendsmay scorn me;
Show "thy face and all is bright.

3 Mr.n may trouble and distress me,
'Twill but drive me to thy breast;

Life with trials hard may press me,
Hearea will briug me sweeter rest.

Oh ! 'tis not in grief to harm me
While thy love is left to me,

Oh ! 'twere "not in joy to charm me,
Were that joy unmixed with thee.

Soul, then know thy full salvation.

Else o'er sin, and fear, and care,

Joy to find in every station

Something; still to do or bear.

Soon shall close thy earthly mission,

Soon shall pass thy pilgrim days :

Hope shall change to glad fruition,

Faith to sight, and prayer to praiae.



He leadeth Me. 77
R;v. JOS. H. GIIiMOKE. 1861. Wm B BRADBURY, by per.

iE)£^ES±.^ jir*
- S ^r

me ! oil ! blessed tlio't, Oli ! words with lieuv'Tily coinfoit fraiigli

-^-g-^ ^- . ^
=^=^=f=Ti*=f

=^-V-:^^^^ ^^^
m^^^

•er I be. Sull d tbutleadetli i>ie !

'ii=i= i*--^

He le:ide;l. nie.Mie b-adctb w

^•^f-m—k»—^- »—

»

-
i^

fe
i_i

^
His fuiibfu] fullouer I w,.uld b". For is Laud be leadeth ii;e.

^^•i
Sometimes 'mid sceues of deepest

gloom,
Sometimes where Eden's bcrwers

bloom,
By waters still, o'er troubled sea.

—

vStill 'tis bis baud tbiit leadeth me.
Eefr.

Lord, I would clasp thy hand in

mine,
Nor ever murmur nor repine—
Coutent, whatever lot I see,

Since 'tis my God that leadeth

me. Refr.

And when my task on earth is done,
When, by thy prace. the victory's won,
E'en death's cold wave I will not flee,

Since Gud through Jordan leadeth me. R<fr.



78 Wear the Cross.

FANNY CROSBY. 1839



My Qoal is Christ. 73

S, J. VAIL, by per.

1. All, ti'll me 11 (it^ of gold or treasure, Of jininp and boau-ty here on

^ ^' # ^'^' -«•*-• —
.-0-

-V—tr- -b^t'—&-

w
1

r- m w- i-m—r^-»r——^~^-

—

1

-E^-^*i^S^^^^«S?
g

itefe
'^^*^'^-'*-*-'-*-^

eartli ! Tliere's not a tliiii? that gives mo pleasure Of all tlie world displays for

ISS '^
FT=5=P=r

pE»z»±fz^iE=fE^z^i

V-
^+^rrrrfc

worth. Each heart will seek and love its own; My goal is Christ,

:fe
IS —

-

,s .^

-*-.-

—

,

, ,S N I

I
I

III I
I

§11

and Clirist a - lone. My goal is CJrrist, and Christ a - Iotip.

iFT
2 The world and lier pursuits will

perish ;

Her beauty's fading like a flower;

The brightest schemes the earth can
cherish

Are but the pastime of an hoiir.

Each heart, etc.

3 Against this tower there's no pre-

vailing
;

His kingdom passes not away ;

His throne abides, despite assailing.

From henceforth unto endless day.
Each heart, etc.

4 And tho' a pilgrim I must wander,
Still absent from the One I love,

He soon will havem e with him yonder
In his own glory-realms above.

Triumi^hantly I therefore own,

||: My goal is Christ, and Christ a-

lone. :1|



80 The Old, Old Story.
KATE HANKEY. W. H. DOANE, by;

tr±^S^^r^E^m
1. Tell me the old, old slo - 17 Of ui)

2. Tell me the sto - ry slow - ly. Thai I

•^ » -f9- -0- -0- \

seen things a - bove, Of
may take it in,— That

-r-t!-t

m \^jt-^~^^^mm^m^^
Je- siis and his ;jlo- ry. Of Je-siisandliis
wonder -ful redemption, Godsremedy for

love. Tell me the sto - ry

Tell nie the sto - ry

help-less aifi de iile.' "'• " ' ''

pass'd a - way at nooi

Tell me the old,

Tell uie, &c.

:^^t=itz«:

)ld sto - ry, Tell me the old, old

11^ ^1:5:

-^-t-r

n 1 1



Almost Persuaded. 81

Words and Music by P. P. BLISS, by per.

1. "Al - most persiuid - ed" now to be 'Almost persuad - ed"

m^i^^MU.

* ZKZi
Wz *-^* 9—^

Christ to re - ceive. Seems uow some soul to say, " Go, spir - it,

i ^ ir^^
-a~w-. :*zMz --'^^

go tliv wav. Some more con - vcn - lent day

—!« K—s—i I » z a [-a—

—

m a—.—rj |^ ^

'Ou tliee 111 call.'

^- ^ m
Almost persuaded" come, cume to-

day
;

' Almost persuaded." turnnotaway.
Jesus iuvites you beiv,

Angels are liug'riug near,

Prayers rise from hearts so dear
;

O wand'rer, come!

Almost persuaded, '" harvest is past

;

• Almost persuaded" doom comes at

last

!

"Almost" cannot avail
;

'•Almost" is but to fail

!

Sad, sad that bitter wail

—

"Almost, hut lost!"

3.

Pell me the story softlj',

With earnest tones, and grave
;

Remember ! I'm the sinner
Whom Jesus came to save.

Tell me that story always,
If you would really be,

In any time of trouble,

A comforter to me.

Tell me the same old story,

When j'ou have cause to fear

That this world's empty glory
Is costing me too dear.

Yes, and when that world's glory
Is drawing on my soul,

Tell me the old, old story :

'
' Christ Jesus makes tliee whole.

"

Tune on page 80.



82 I am Waiting by the Hiver.

. Wm. O. GUSHING.

n 1 .
I



If to Jesus for Relief. 83
Rev. JOHN NEWTON. HUBERT P. MAIN, 1873, by per.

m
*j*«-^:*i

1. If fo Je - siis for re- lief My S.011I has fli-d by pnnt-r,

2. ^Vhile 1 kiiowLis prov - ideiice Dis - pos - es each e - vent,

AVliyslioulilI oive wiy to giief, Or lieart-coiisum- iiig care.'

Sliail I juilire liv fee - ble sense, Ami yield to dis - cou - teut?

I

Are not nil things in his hand ? And lias he not hs promise passed?
Sparrows if be k^d-lyfeed, And ver-dure clothe in rich ar - ray,

n=^E2
^-g-

-tr-^

-G-b N -^^ ^



84 nothing but Leaves.

Mrs. LUCY E. AKEHMArT. S. J. VAIL, by per.

MZlf—^ #—L^ *—g- T^7^7^

1. Nothing but leaves, llie spirit grieves Over a wast-ed life; O'er

'-^^&l^i
v=s=z=w=W-

Vf^
w^^E

^
i

n 1



Tell me, Jesus. 85

Words by D. T. M.



86 I am coming, Lord!

Words by Rev. L. H.



I'm Happy. 87

Arr by S. J. VAIL.

E^PI^^S
ppy, O wondrous accuunt ! iMy jo\ s ai.. iniii;oit:il ; I

*i-^



38 There's a land far away.
Words by JAS. G. CLABK. Arr. by H, P. MAIN".

^
,&- =^s±^

=S=7

land far a - ^ray 'miil llie stars we are told, Where they
VWliere the pure \va-ters flow, thro' the val - leys of gold. And whera

D. C. Where the way - wea-ry irav - el - er reach- es his goal. On the

know not the sor - rws of time;\
hlinie: /

er -green mountains of life.

the land of our God—'tis the

\i.

:aii?z

home of the soul, Where the a - ges of splendor e - ter - iial- Iv roll;

-!•-•-»-

-V—

^

-•-*- -^-
:Vi

2 Here our gaze can not soar to that beautiful land,

But ovir visions have told of its bliss
;

And our souls by the gale from its gardens are fanned,
AVhen we faint in the deserts of this.

And we sometimes have longed for its holy repose
When our hearts have been rent with temptations! and woes,

And we've drank from the tide of the river that flows

From the ever-green mountains of life.

3 Oh the stars never tread the blue heavens at night,

But we think where the ransomed have trod ;

And the day never smiles from his palace of light,

But we feel the bright smile of our God.
We are traveling home thro' earth's changes and gloom,
To a region where pleasures unchangingly bloom.

And our guide is the glory that shines thro' the tomb.
From the ever-green mountains of life.

* Used by permission of O. Dit.son & Co., owners of copyright.



Mary Magdalen. 89

I. B. WOODBUHy, Arr.

1. To tlie liull of tlie feast came tlie sinful anil fair; She heard in the

2. The frown and tlie murmur went round tliro' them all, Tliat one so un -

:p=^

P«—*—#- i^ir

9'

ci fy that Je - sns was there ; Un - lieed-ing the splendor that

hallowed should Ireail in that hall ; And some said the poor would be

-^ ^ ^-.-^ ^ ^

BE
-^T

-f-^-

±±1
-^ ^

n u .rf- h ^



90 Believer. C. M.
Rev. J. NEWTON, 1779. Arr. by HUBERT P. MAIN, 1855.

^^? m
I. How sweet the nameof Jesus sounils In abeliever's ear; It soothes his sorrows.

^ilii^

.li^^sr ^^
2 It makes the wounded spirit v hole,

1 And caluis the Uoiibled breast;

1 T'is-uiauiia to the liuiigry soul

And to the weary, rest.

leals his wouii(is,And drives away hisfear.3 jje^r Name, the Eock on which I

_ _ />- .^ /-J /d I I

I

build,
*- ^^ ^^ ^^^

"^^^Jj—.-. _ _
J^Iy sl'ifltl and hiding place

;

=±tzr:s;
:s::>«: IvSAa ^^y never-failing treasure filled

^ 1^ With boundless stores of grace.

4 Jesus, my Sliepherd, Saviour, Friend, 5 I would thy boundless love proclaim

My Prophet, Priest, and King, With every fleeting l)reath ;

My Lord, my Life, my Way, my End, So sliall the music of thy name
Accept the praise I bring'. Kefiesh my soul in death,.

HamlDurg. L. M.
CHARLOTTE ELLIOTT, 1836. Arr. by Dr. L. MASON.

3F=i=£; _

I. Just as I am, witli-out one plea. But that thy blood was shed for me,

^ *- -*e^ ^^-(2- -^ -19- -19- -0- -0-
-f
^ -!g- -^ il-<^

a
,5^ -->

I

And that thou biclst me c^onie to thee, O Lamli of God ! I come. I come !

2 JuBtas I am, ami waiting not

To rid my soul of one dark blot,

To thee,whose blood can cleanse each spot,

O Lamb of God ! I come, I come

!

3 Just as I am, tliough tossed about.

With many a conflict, many a doUbt,

Fightings and fears within, without,

O Lamb of God ! I come, I come!

4 Just as I am, poor, wretched, blind,

Sight, liehes, healing of the mind,
Yea, all I need, in thee to find,

O Lamb of God ! I come, t come!

5 Just as I am ; thou wilt receive.

Wilt welcome, pardon, cleanse, relieve;

Because tiiy promise I helieve,

O Lamb of God 1 I come, I come I



Jesus Loves Even Me. 91

Words and Music by P. P. BLISS, by per.

n tt . 1 . . .



92 Love of Jesus, all Divine.

Words by Dr F. BOTTOME Old Melody.

^H ^^^^^^;^t=^~-i^i^^^^^^^
0- f\

1. Love of Je sus,

-#—* 0-

di-viiie, Fill this longing heart of miue;

-_tr-'---^'-

#r —
\ ki

—

c ^^^—N—

1

——N
1: ^—^^

W

§^
Ceaseless stniggling aft - er life, Wea ry with the end-less strife.

-# — —r,» f
—f-^P P—* f —

r

-#-^-f

—

9-

^ P4—

g

:p=pE:

'm
-0 0- -*—^-. -t=^

Sav-iour Je sus lend thine aid, Lift ihoimp my fainting bead

Thou alone my trust shall be,

Thou alone canst comfort me ;

Only, Jesus, let thy grace

Be my shield and hiding-place
;

Let me know thy saving power
In temptation's fiercest hour

;

Then, my Saviour, at thy side

Let me evermore abide.

Thou hast wrought this fond desire,

Kindled here this sacred lire,

Weaned my heart from all below,

Thee, and thee.alone to know
;

Thou who hast inspired the cry, .

Thou alone canst satisfy
;

Love (if Jesus, all divine,

Fill tins longing heart of mine.



And Can it Be ? 93

Rbv. CHAS. WESLEY. JER. INGALLS, 1805. Arr.

1 L

§^i^^^f~s^^Tfm^^t
And can it be that I sliould gain Aniiit'iest in the Saviour's blood 7

Died be for me, wbo caus'd bis pain ? For me, who liini to deatli iiursued ?

^r-^^ f T-

-^¥- =F=F

?V«-*~^^-rf^#=5^
2^=^

1—r^

n 1



94 Like the Sound of many Waters.

FANNY J. CROSBY, 1873. HUBERT P. MAIN, by per.

1. Liketliesouiiil of ma-iiy waters Kolliiic

I ^ n r^ I. . I

thro' a - ges lo

mmm^^. **
i Cfv

II
rr

D l-i 1 1 h



Rest for the Weary. S5

SAMUEL Y. HARMER, 1856. Eev. W. McDonald, 1858, by pet

J Lf^
V̂=t^ ^-;*-^-,—•

—

m = •—-•

—

w * -p

rslionieiii i;lo ly, Tlieie re - mains a land of rest;

^



96 Carrie. 7s, 6s & 8s.
0. WESLET, 1742.



I Love Thee. lis.
' 97

JER. IHQALLS, 1805. ^ Arr. by HTTBERT P. MAIN.

1. I love thee, 1 love tliee, 1 lo^;Wllee, my Lord
; I loveUiee, my

m^

ovethce I

I
•-— J— -I— -S-. <—*

t-r
2 I'm bappj', I'm bappr, O wondrous account

!

My joys are immortal ; I stand on the mount

!

I paze on my treasure, and long to be there,

With Jesus and angels, my kindred so dear.

3 Jesus, my Saviour, with thee I am blest

!

3^y life and salvation, my joy and my rest!

Thy name be my theme, and thy love be my song.

Thy grace shall inspire both my heart and my tongue.

4 O, who's like my Saviour? He's Salem's bright King ;

He smiles, and He loves me. and helps me to sing;

I'll praise him, I'll praise him with notes loud and shrill,

While rivers of pleasure my spirit doth fill.

Caviour, Prince, enthi-oned above.

Repentance to impart.

Give me, through thy dying love,

The huml)le, contrite heart :

Give whftt I have long implored,
A portion of thy grief unknown ;:

I'uru. and look upon me. Lord.
And break my heart of stone

For thine own compassion's sake,

The gracious wonder shovr
;

Cast my sins behind thy back.

And wash me white as snow %

If thy bowels now are stirr'd,

If now I do my myself bemoan.
Turn, and look upon me, Lord,
And break my heart of Btoae.

Tune, Penii£SCE, p^ige 86.



98 I am waiting for the Saviour.

Rev. F. BOTTOME, D. D. 1873 C. W. SAWDESS.

CHORUS.



The Surrender. 99

WEISENTHAL.

^s*-

^.t
How oft liave 1 the Spiril gnevM.Since first with me he strove; How obsiiiiately

»-•-#-
<?-.- »-i

^^^^^^m
-^ir-^^'

tiis.b<,lievcd,Ami trampled on liis h)ve ! How Lave I sinnVl asrain&t tl

Tl==2^S^
#-•#"*- *.

:p=^-
f:-H i^ic?

p=^=z=:-zq

:!i-i::^

^-#-#^ ^li^P
ken fnnn iiis embrace; Ami v.-ouM not when I freely might Be ju*tilieu bv

: ^^ ^—uztzzz=±i—>__

2 But after all that I liave done
To drive liitn from my heart,

Tlie Spirit leaves me not ulone,

—

He dotli not yet depart;
He will nut give the sinner o'er;

Ready e'en now to sav-^,

He bids me come as ht-retofore,

Tliat I ids orace niav have.

3 I take thee at thy gracious word

;

My fiioHshne.ss I mourn
;

Am! unto my redeeming Lord,
However late, I turn.

Saviour. I yield, I yield at last

;

I hear thy speaking lilood :

Myself, u ilti all my sins, I cast
On my atoning God.

(Tuue, ZioN.)

1 Gmde nie, O thou great Jehovah.
PiUrim throMgii this barren land;

I am weak, but thou art mii;lily,

Hold me \\itli tliv powerful hand;
Bread of heavi-n.

Feed me till I want no more.

2 Open now the cry>;tal fouiitain.

Whence the liealing streams do flow
;

Let the fiery, cloudy pillar,

Lead me nil mv journev through;
Strong Deliverer,

Be thou still n;y strength and sliield.

3 When I tread the verge of Jordan,
Bid my anxious fears siil)side ;

Bear me tliro' the sweliinir current,
Laml me safe on Cannan'.s side ;

Songs of praises

I will ever give to thee.
"^ Wm. Williams, 1774.



100 The Solid Rock. L. M.



Full Salvation. 101

Words by LOUISE M. ROUSE.

MEi
Music by Miss DOKA BOOLE.

S J

^^
1. Precious S;iviour, ihouliastsaved me :Tliii;e, and only thine I am

._.JLj^
p=^

^^



102 Jesus is Mine. 6s & 4s.
THEO. E. PERKINS, by per.

IfEs^i^pS
Tiz'-.4^5 C $-fJ^0

1. F;i(Ie, fade eiicli eaitlily joy, Je-sus is mine ! Break ev'iy temlei- lie,

D. s. Je - s>us alone can hless.

ii^
:f=^:'^ .:::t: :fei -^H

Je • siis is mine I Dark is tlie wilderness. Earth Las no restinf' place,

^—V^e-^ -^—i—

^

is tlie wilderness. Earth Las no restinf^ place,

#-7 ^—,^

—

\ r»— -»—»-r r-

.

1—t^' ^r
2 Tempt not my soul awaj',

Jesus is mine

!

Here would I ever stay,

Jesus is mine !

Perishing things of clay,

Born biat for one brief day,
Pass from my heart away,
Jesus is mine

!

Et lail

Even
Mrs. E. OODNER, 1860.

3 Farewell ye dreams of night,

Jesus is mine !

Lost in this dawning bright,

Jesus is mine !

All that my soul has tried.

Left but a dismal void,

Jesus has satisiied,

Jesus is mine !

Me. 8s, 7s & 3.

Wm. B. BRADBURY, by per.

1^ t=^:
-G>— 6*—t—^(S—9—!&

5 Lord, I hear of show'rs of bles>ing,Tliou art scatt'ring full and fice

—

)

I
Show'rs, tl:e ihiisty laud re-freshmg; Let some droppings fall on me— ]

§iitS
^J_,tr-^-^- ^ -f9- -, -f9-'

=^H :=t±l—r-^--tl



Bless me now. 103
ALEXANDER CLARK.

Pittsburgh, Pa.

Tcniicriu.

ROBERT LOWRY.
Boyal Diadem,'" by per.

i;5=i-^=^



104 Come nearer Jesus.

Words by FABER. Arr. by S. J. VAIL,

^^^^^S^#^
1. There's a wide - iiess in God's mer-cy, I^ike thewide- nesg of the sea,
U. Tliere's no place where earthly sorrows Are more felt than up in heaven ;

-i9- -^- -m- »-



Eathbun. 8s & 7s. 105

Sm JOHN BOWRING, 1825. ITHAMAR CONKEY.

1 In the cross of Christ I glorj%

Toweriug o'er the wrecks of time ;

All the light of sacred st()ry

Gathers round its head sublime.

2 When the woes of life o'ertake me,
Hopes deceive aud fears annoy,

OSS forsake me

;

Lo ! it glows with peace and joy.

When the sun of bliss is beaming! From the Cross thoradiance stream-

Light and love upon my way,
j

Adds new lustre to the day. [ing,

[ »T *T/^ n Hopes deceive a

-n »-*—p^V^^ Lo ! it glows wit

LTTCY LARCOM.
Aletta. 7s.

Wm. B. BRADBITRY, by per.

a^Sfg^i^^fe]
I would wear An - sel-garmeiits, Avlnte and fair;

•¥9- » -i9-

iii

^z=:zr3Z=



106 Only just across the River

!

Words by Mrs M. A. KIDDER
Wm. H. DOANE.

From " Bright Jewels," by pei.

sisil-, ,
I

1
\

Oiilr just acriis> tlie riv-er, ()v -er on tlie otlier siih-, P

^ Wliere the angels :ue ill waitiiisj. And the pure ^ in heart abide
;

#_fe_#..^—^^

^HH»-~»-»-
'P~S"P"

^-^-f

rt 1. K K



Abide with Me

!

107

TAmn J. CROSBY, 1365.

1 _S u ^,

SYLVESTER MAIN, 1865.

^

w-—*-t 0-



108 PaTjer.

Eev. F. W. FABER.



Beloved. Us & 8s. 109

JOS. SWAIN. 1792 FREEMAN LEWIS, 1813. Arr.

'^ -0- -0- p
1. O Tlioii, in wliose pros- ence my soul takes de - liglit. On
2. Where il'jst thou iit n^ui - ti^le re - .sort with thy slfeep, To

N
,

whom, in af - flic - tioii I

feed in tlie pas- ture of

i—

*

Jly com - fort liy dJiy. and mv
Fur wiiv in i)i"e vj - lev erf

song in (he night, My
doiiUi should I weep, Or

-(2- Hft. *—r<5—
-a—J-

hope, my
- lone in

42. ^

SieiiilS
ilie wil - der - iiess rove ?

I

/5> *-

g|
3 0,^^hy sbouhl I wander, an alien from, 4 He looks, and ten thousunds of angeis

iliee, I I'ejoice.

Or cry in Ihe desert for hiead ? I And myriads Avait for his word ;

Thy foi;swiilrejoicc whenuiysorrowstheyl He spealis, and eternity, fiU'd with his
see, voice,

And smile at the tears I have shed. ^ Ke-echoes the praise of the Lord.

Eetrsat. L.

mm -0-9-

A

- m
':i) (Very stormy wiucHhiit blows,
-.ni ev-fr\- iHwelling tide uf woes,
I re is a culm, a sure retreat

;

i.s found beneath rue meroy-seat.

2,

• - i-J a tdace where Jesus sheds
• il '.if ^ladut-^ss oil our heads—

;.e liiauiili besides, more sweet
L.-i tue blood-bouyiit mercy-seat.

There is a scene where spirits blend.
Where friend holds fellowship with

friend

;

Tho' sundered far, by faith they meet
Around one common mercy-seat.

4.

There, there, on eagle wings we soar.

And sin and sense molest no more
;

.\iid heaven comes down our souls to
greet.

And glory crowns the mercy-seat.
HCGH Stoweu., i&iS.



110 Let Me Go

!

Words by Rev. L. H. Rev. L HARTSOUGH, by per.

1. Let me j:o wliere taints are going, To tlie iiir.ii^ions of the blest;
2. Let iiif i;o "here none aie wearv, Where i« iiiised no >viul of woe.

fe^
u . t^ ^ , „ r

Let me go \vhere my Re - depincr
Let me go and liatlie mv

Has prep.ued )iis jienple's rest.

Ii; tiie rapliires an - gels know.

£fe£ -B^^ ^Efe^

:^: cqoniis.

:^ ^
I wiiiihl j:ain the realms of hrightness,Where tin

Let n,e go, fur bliss e • ter - nal Lures my
|m eil for ever- nutre,

ml a - " ;iy, ii-\\ ay,

^-•-L^-i-c;—5—*—'-'5'—-'-'

in the friends tliat 5\ait me O
r's song tri-umplifint, Tl

sliore.

t btav.

Be

^mmim^im
me o - ver an- gel pinions, .>e a - way.

3l.>et me go, wliy should I tarrv ?

What has earti. to hind me here?
Wlial, liut cares and toils an(l sorrows?

Wliat, but death and pain and fear!

Let nie go, for hopes most cherish'd

Blasted round me often lie,

O ! I've gathered hrigiitest flowers

But to see them fade aud die.

4 Let me go where tears and sighing

Are forever more nnliiiown,

Wliere the joyous songs of glory

Call me to a happier home.
Let me go— I'd cease tliis dying,

I would gain life's fairer plains,

Lei me join the myriad harpers,

Let me chant their rapturous straino.



I know Thou art gone

!

Ill

Mrs MARY S. B. DANA. Wm. B. BRADBURY, bj per

1. 1 know thou ait gone to tlifl^oine of tliy ve#t,Tlicn wliy should my soul be so sinl

;

m »-»--{-»—0-^»-

y-tH-;—1^&-

^W=i^

^=jLT3=:=?t3:

I

1̂ s-^-^-

Ei^f^^^E^l^^v
'^4^?^'^

[-lad.

I know thou art gone ^\ heie the wenry are blest, And the mourner looks up and ia

iSs ^L^=*=r

^ t5 I P S5

5S1
I iiev-er look up with a wish to tliasky. But a light like thy beauty is there

;

And I hear a low niurniur like thine in reply,When I pour out my spirit in prayi

^^'
11=^^

b ^ I

l> i:^

r^-5^-i^v

-0'-»-r'9'-

SSMJM
2 In thv faraway home, wheresoe'er itmar

be;

I know thou liast visions of mine ;

And my heart hath revealings of thine
and of tliee,

III many a token and sigh.

I never look up, etc.

3 In the hush of the night, on the waste o/

the sea.

Or alone with the breeze on tlie hill

;

I have ever a presence that whispei-s of

thee.

And my spirit lies down and is still.

I never look up, etc.



112 Harp. C. M.

s

STEPHEN JENKS. (— 1856) 1803.

lifzjL-^r-\-jt=i

^^
1. Be- hoid the Sav-ir

^-•t^

:^=^f:g
SS:

s=:^
kind .Nail'( to the shame - ful tree :

#-V
f=^

^l2Z-



Rest. L. M. 113

MARGARET MACKAY, 1832. Win. B. BRADBURY, by per.

eep:

1

I . A-sleep in Je -siis ! blessed sleep ! p-j-om which none ever walce to weep:
y. A-sleep in Je -sus ! oh, how sweet To be for such a slumber meet

!

A calm and un-disturbed repose, Unbrok-en by the last of foes.

Willi ho-lj con - fi - deuce to sing. That death has lost his venouied sling

!

22ZET^^nffjt-#-*—

»

'-^
^—

#

^' » w -^ r+ ' ^

3 Asleep in Jesus ! peaceful rest!

Whose waking is supremely blest;

No fear, no woe, shall dim that hour.
That mauifests the Saviour's power,

I
I 1

4 Asleep in Jesus ! oh, for me
Jlay such a blissful refuge be

!

Securely shall my ashes lie,

And wait the summons from on high,

RememT:er "^.o.

iH^
ASA HITLl,, by per

s—r-^Hsi

1. A - his! and did my Sa-vioiir bleed ] And did my sov'reign die ?

Cho. Help me, dear Saviour, thee to own. And ev er faithful be;

§aa
^ y

n



114 Peacefully Rest.
WILLIAM BATCHELDER, BRADBORY.

From " Golden Chain,-' by per.

3:-—ir^cF^ESES
4—^ L—

u^ 1
; -P-^y-«= ->-

-^^.^s-^j^r^w^ -^

An-otli-er fleeting tiay is gone ; Slow o'er tbe west the sliadows rise

fS?^^tz^JiZZfrz^

:?^^^ H»—

^

-*: *.

*=:e —i-

ggj

1
^ -p-

Swift the soft-stealing boil rSiiiive flown, And niglit's da rl^ man tie va Istlie

CHOEUS

:viJi2:
;r*^-5:^

^iL

a
Peucefiillv rest, Peacefully rest. Rest till the nioniins- Peace fnlly rest.

1
-(S2--

l" 1 1-—

J

2 Another fleeting clay is gone

;

lu solemn silence rest, my sotil

!

Bow down before His awful throne.

"Who bids the morn and evening roll. Cho.

3 Soon shall a darker night descend,

And vail from me yon aznre skies
;

And soon shall death's oppressive hand
Lie heavy on these languid eyes. Cho.

4: Yet when beneath the dreadful shade,

I lay my weary frame to rest,

That night shall not make me afraid ;

That bed the dying Saviour pressed. Cho.

6 Again emerging from the night,

I, like my risen Lord shall rise
;

Again drink in the morning light.

Pure at its fount above the skies. Cho,



The Dear Ones all at Home. 115
Sov. H. BONAR. Wm. B. BRADBITKY.br per.

From '' Golden Shower,"

^=S=*:±^=t:rtr^':^

1. Beyond the smiling and the weeping, I shall be soon ; I?eyond the

-^-•-»—.«—^—^—*-T.^-^—r^ ?—P-T^—H*-T^-m
V V ^ V -^

^^^

vaking and the sleeping. Beyond the i

_^L_^ ^ft ^ g , #-•-•_•-

!^^

ing and the reaping, I shall be soon.

^J-^ 'J 'J -^

r 1 ,~
I
lyr—

J

—

^^th^^—— 6*^

^ ^ V V

I-ove, rest, and home I Sweet, sweet home I Oliow sweet it will be there to meet The

--^-'--ft-t fifi-*-

2 Beyond tlie risinn- and the seUiiig,

2d.
ry

\ I
I

1 s I • S ;

•,' lievnnrt the nsinn- ana tiie seumjf,

bWV?-—

7

-^-1 TPT^' -I H'U K''V(,ii.i the calming and the fretting,

YT S *—*-—g-L^^^-'^^T " 13t'v(ind lenieii'.berinj. and for^cetting,

dear ones all at-home, at home. I shall be s«).>n.

Love, rest, and home !

Sweet, sweet home !

C) liow sweet it will !)e tliere to meet
The dear ones all at lionie. :{|

3 lifvoiid the parting and the meeting, 4 Beyond the frost-chain and the fever.

I sh,Hil be soon :

Beyond ihe farewell and the greeting,

Bevond the pnlse's fever-beating,

I sliall be soon.

Love, rest, and liome !

Sweet, sweet home !

I shall be soon :

Beyond the rock-waste and tlie river,

Beyond the ever and the never,

I shall be soon.

Love, leit, ami liome!
Sweet, sweet lionie 1

O how sweet it will be there to meet ||: O liow sw eet it will be there to meet
The dear ones all at home. :||

The dear oues all at hom€. :|



116 Heaven is my Home.

THOS. R. TAYLOR, 1834, Dr. LOWELL MASOW.

2 Wliat tho' the tempest rage?
Heiiv'ii is my home;

Short is ii;y pilgnmiige,

Heav'ii is my iiome :

Time's cold and wintry blast

Soon will be over-past,

I shall reach lionie at last,

—

Ileav'H is iny home.

3 There at my Saviour's side,-

Heav'u is mv home;
I shall be glorified;—
Heav'n is my home:

There are the good and blest,

Those I love most and l)est,

There, too I soon shall rest.

—

Ileav'ii is my home

!

St. PMlip. S. M.
JWO. FAWCETT. 1772. GEO. KIWaSLET.

mij=g= -«—^—fS?-

Blest bi

Be - fo

the tie that binds Our hearts in Christian love

;

our Father's throne, We p<;iir our ar - dent prayers

!

m^^ '^m^m
\w^:gt=^:_,

—

\

——
-p

Tl)e fellow-ship of kindred minds Is like to that a

Our fears, tiur hopes, ouruims are one,— Our coinfoitsand our

SS^ mpf-f



Duane Street. L. M. 117

JOHN OENNICE, 1743. Rev. GEO. OOLES.

fe
4-4-

m^L
tr.

1. Je-sus, luy all, to lieav'n i.s gi)iie,He, whom I lix my liopcs up-oii

i^^^E^
± «=^=

r » F- ^ m-W ^ P—^

-Gz^it



113 If I were a Voice.

From " Song Crown," by per. ISAAC BEVERLY WOODBURY.

*i^̂—W—N N—N^N- N VN—N-
-N--N--N—S-

tl S S _eLIJt
S=^f=^¥=F=S=S

^-J^-0 *-

1. If 1 were ii voice, a i-)evsua.sive voice, That could travel the wide world
2. If I were a voice, a cou - sol-ing voice, I'd fly on the wings of the

Piano or. Org. 0- -0- -0-

m^-.

:iAmm^^^^^^M
through, I would fly on tlie beams of the morning lii;ht;.And speak to men with a
air; The homes of sorrow and guilt I'd seek,And calm and truthful

p:2E5^£3
gentle might, And tell them to be true, I would fly, I would fly o - ver
words I'd speak,To save tht-m from despair. I would fly, I would fly o'er the

#is ^^^^E^^$=\
V -9^ -a^

m^ i^ig: ^J^z 1^1^

^ ^



If I were a Voice. 119



120 Winnowed Hymns.

Pilesgrove,

1 O thou, to w]ii)se aH-searcliiM«r sig-lit

The darkness shineth as the hght,
Search, prove my heart, it panis for thee;

O burst these bonds, and set it free.

2 Wash out its stains, refine its dross;
Nail my afl'ections to the cross;
Hallow e;ich thonght; let all witliin

Be clean, as thou, my Lord, art clean.

3 If in this darksome wild I stray,

Ee thou my light, be thou my way

:

Ko foes, no violence I fear.

No fraud, while thou, my God, art ne,ir.

/When rising iioods my soul o'erflow.

When sinks my heart in waves of woe,
Jesus, thy timely aid impart,
And r."iise my he.ad, and clieer my heart.

Windham. L. M.

r^i jZH^- m
1 Show pity. Lord, O Lord, forgive

;

Let a re pentiug rebel live.

Ave not thy mercies large and free?
May not a sinner trust in thee ?

2 My crimes .ire great, but don't surpass
The "power and glory of thy grace;
Great Tiod, thy nature hatii no bound

—

So let thy pardoning love be found.

8 wash my soul from every sin,

And make my gnilty conscience clean;

Here on my heart the burden lies,

And past offences pain my eyes.

4 My lips with shame my sins confess,

AiJ-ain.'^t thy law, ag.aiust thy grace;
i.oril, thou'ld thy judgments grow se\-ere,

1 am condeum"d, but thou ait clc.ir.

Uxbridge.

feSJEi x=^
»-^ P

1 Lord, I am thine, entirely thine,

I'urchased and saved by blood dinne;
With full consent thine I would t^e.

Ami own thy sov'reign right in me.

2 Grant c)ne poor sinner more a placo

Among the children of thy grace;

A wretched sinner, lost to God,
But rans<miM bv Immauuers blood.

3 Thine would I live, thine would I die

;

Be thine through all eternity;
The vow is i)ast lieyond repe.'iJ,

And now I s<'.t the solemn seal.

4 Hen\ at that cross where ilows the blood
That bought my guilty soul for God,
Thee, my new Master, cow I call,

And consecrate to thee my all.

1 O tliat my load of sin were gone

;

O that I could at last submit
At Jesus' feet to lay it down

—

To lay my soul at Jesus' feet.

2 Rest for my soul I long to find

:

Saviour of"all. if mine thou art.

Give me thy meek and lowly mind.
And stamp thine image o"n my heart.

S Break off the j'oke of inbred sin,

And fully set my spirit free;

I cannot rest till pure within

—

Till I am wholly lost in thoe.

4 Fain would' I learn of thee, my God

;

Thy light and easy burden prove;
The cross all stain'd with hallow'd blood.

The labor of thy dying love.

Missionary Chant. L. M.

1 Ye Christian heralds, go pniclaiiu

Salvation in Immanuel's name;
To distent climes the tidings bear.

And plant the rose of Sharon there.

2 Hell shield you with a wall of fire.

With holy zeal your hearts inspire,

Bid raging winds their fury cease.

And calm the savage breast to peace.

3 And when our labors all arc o'er,

Tlien shall we meet to part no more

—

Meet with the blood-bought tlirong to fall,

And crown the Saviour Lord of all.

Sessions. L. M.

^-^- -«y- 3=^ m
1 I thirst, thou wounded Lamb of God,
To wash me in thy cleansing blood;

To dwell within thy wounds; then pain

1 a .-weet, and life u"r death is gain.



Winnowed Hymns. 121

2 Take my poor henrt, and let it be
Forever closed to all but thee

:

Seal thou my breast, and let me wear
That pledge of love forever there.

8 How blest are they who still abide

Close shelter'd in thy bleeding side

!

Who thence their life and strenatli derive,

And by thee move, and in thee live.

4 What are our works but sin and death,

Till thou thy quiek'nin^' Spirit breathe?

Thou giv'st the power thy grace to move;
O wondrous grace! O boundless love!

Northfield. CM.

X^-*-5^^T-^



122 Winnowed Hymns.
8 Or, if this niglit should prove m}- last,

And end my transient days

;

Lord, tako me to thy promised rc'st,

Where I may sing thy praise.

Avon. CM.

9¥4zSJ
1 Jcsns, thine nil-victorious love

Shed in my heart abroad:
Then shall iiiy feet no longer rove,

liooted aiui fl.\'d in God.

2 O that in me the sawed fire

Might now beg-in to glow;
Burn up the dross of base desire,

And make the mountains flow.

8 O that it now from heaven might fall,

And all my sins consume

:

Come, Holy Ghost, for thee I call

;

Spirit of burning, come.

4 Refining fire, go through my he^trt;

Illuminate my soul

;

Scatter thy life through every part,

And sanctifv the whole.

Ortonville. O. M.



Winnowed Hymns. 123

Kentucky. S. M.

e^
1 A c]iarn;e to keep I have,

A God to slorily

;

A neverdving- soul to save.

And fit it for the sky.

2 To serve the preseiit age,

My cjillin<? to fulfill—

O may it all my powers engage,

To do my Master's will.

S Arm me with jealous care.

As in thy si^ht to live,

And O, thy servant. Lord, prepare,

A strict account to give.

4 Help mo to watch and pray,
And on thyself rel}-,

Assured, if l' my trust betray,

I shall forever die.

Shirland.

'Yn'9—

n



124 Winnowed Hymns.

Supplication. L. M. 6 lines.

1 Thou hidden Source of calm repose,

Thou all-sufRcient Love divine.

My liel]) and refuge from my foes,

Secure I am while thou art mine:
And lo ! from sin, and grief, and shame,
1 hide me, Jesus, in thy name.

2 Thy mighty name salvation is,

And kei'ps'my happy soul above:
Comfort it brings, and power, and peace,

And joy, and everlasting love

:

To me, with thy great name, are given
Pardon, and holiness, and heaven.

Carmarthen. H. M.



Winnowed Hymns. 125

8 By tho tenderness thnt \\cpt

OVr the gnive wlu-ie La/.'ius slejit;

By the bitter toai-s that flow"d

Over Salein's lost abodi'

—

Saviour, look with pity in;? eye;

Saviour, help me, or I die.

8 By thy lonely hour of prayer;

By the tearful contiict there

;

By thy cross and dying cries;

By thy one great sacrifice—
Saviour, look with pitying- eye

;

Saviour, help me, or 1 die.

Meirtyii. 7 s, double.

1 Jesus, lover of my soul,

Let me to thy bosom fly,

While the nearer v.-aters roll.

While the tempest still is high;

Hide me, O my Saviour, hide,

Till the storm of life is past

;

Safe into the haven guide,

O receive my soul at last.

2 Other refuge have I none;
Hangs my helpless soul on thee

:

Leave. O leave me not alone

;

Still support and comfort me

:

All my trust on thee is stay'd

;

All my help from thee I "bring;

Cover uiy defenceless head
"With the shadow of thy wing.

Bethany. 6s & 4?.

4 Or. if on joyfiil wing,
Clcavingthe sky.

Sun. moon, and stars foi-got,

Upward 1 rtv.

Still all my song shall be,

Kearer, niy God, to thee.

Nearer to thee 1

NevT Haven. 6s & 43.

n +i
1



INDEX.
Titles in Small Caps ; First Lines in Roman,

Page

ABIDE WITH ME 107

A charge to keep I have 123
Ah, tell me uot of gold or treasure. . . 79
Alas! and did my Saviour bleed.. . 13
Aletta. 78 105
All fok Jesus 63
All glory to Jesus be given 32
All hail the power of Jesus' name 121
All to Christ I owe 4H
Almost Persuaded 81

And can it be? !)3

And can I yet delay 123
Another fleeting day is gone 114

Asleep in Jesus ! blessed sleep ! 113
A soft sweet voice from Eden 49
At the Cross there's Koom 10

Avon. CM 122

AzMON. CM 121

I>eautiful Home of the Blest 44
) Beautiful KivER C8

Behold the Saviour of mankind 112
Believer. C. M 90
Beloved, lis & Ss 109
Bethany. Gs (^ 4s 125
Beyond the smiling and the weeping. 115
Blessed Jesufs, blessed Jesus 43
Bless me now 103
Blest bo tUe tie that binds 110
Boylston. S. M 123
Breaking through the clouds that 50
Bright Forever 50

By the Gate they'll meet us 33

By Thy birth, and hy Thy tears 124

CAU my soul find rest from sorrow.

.

45
Carmarthen. - H. M 124

Carrie. 7s, 6s & 8a 96
Cleansing Fountain 20
Cleansing Wave 19

Come, brethren, don't grow weary 54
Come, COME to Jesus ! 51

Come, humble sinner, iu whose 122
Come nearer, Jesus 104

Come, O thou Traveler unkno-wn 04
Come ye that love the Lord 123

Consecration 72
cckomation. cm 121

Cross AND Crown. CM 112

DEAR Jesus, I long to be perfectly. . 25
Dear Lord, thy loving greatness 108

Depth of Mercy, can there be 124

DUANB STllfiJsf. L. il 117

EVAN. CM 121
' Even Me 102

FABKR 108
Fade, fade each earthly joy 102

Forrest. L M '..'. 120
For Thou hast died for me 30
From every stormy wind that 105
Full Salvation lol

GATE AJAR FOR ME U
CERAR. S. M 122

Give to the winds thv fears 122
Glory to the Lamb '! 17
God is love. His mercy brightens 104
(iod loved the world of sinners 42
GuaoE. 78. Double CO
Guide me, thou great Jehovah 99

HAJIBUEG. L. M. 90
Harf. cm 112

Heaven is my Homb 116
Heavenly Father, bless me now 103
Heavenly Father, I would wear 105
Heber. 'cm 122
He Leadeth Me ..> 77
Holv Spirit, faithful Guide bO
Home OF the Soul 58
How CAN I KEEP FROM SiNGING ? 22
How oft have I the Spirit grieved 99
Eow sweet the name of Jesus W
I 'M but a stranger here 116
1 I A.M COMING, Lord 80
I am coming to the Cross 53
I am far frae my hame, uu' I'm 31
I'M GOiNi Home 62
I'M Happy, I'm Happy 87
I'M KNEELING AT THE I ROSS 13
I ;im so glad that our Fi.ther in 91
I AM the Door 27
I AM THINE Own 56
I AM TRUSTING, LORD, IN ThEK 53
I AJI WAITING BY THE KlVER 82
I AM W.UTLVG FOR THE SAVIOUR . 98
I COME ""O THEE 47
If I WERE A Voice 118
If TO J ESUS FOR Kelief 83
I have entered the valley of blessing. 12
I hoar the Saviour say 48
I hear thy welcome voice 86
I KNOW TIlOU ART GONE Ill
I love Thee 97
I LOVB TO TELL TUE STOUY 6



127
Page,

I NKED Thee p.veey Hour 8 1

In God I liavo foiiud a rotivat 34
i

lu mercy, Lord, reuiMuher me 1-Jl
j

In some way or other, tlie Loi o 59
j

Tn the Christian's home in glory i'b
|

In the Cross ol Christ I glory 105 ,

In the fadeless Sjning-time 33
|

III the Iliftcd Kock I'm resting 14 1

I stand all be-wildc-red with -nonder... G9

I thiist, thou wounded Lamb of God 1-20
|

I will sing you a song of that 58 :

TESU8. I IIT CKOSS have TAKJEX 7t)
;

, Jesus IS MIGHTY TO SAVE 32
j

Jesus IS MUNE Gs & 4s 102 I

Jesus, keep me near the Cross 7« i

Jesus, let thy ]iitying eye TO
|

Jesus, lover iif my soul 125

Jesus LOVES EVEN ME f'l

Jesus, my all, to heaven is gone IIT

Jesus paid it all 40
!

Jesus, Saviour, hear my call. l'J7
j

Jesus, thine all-victorious love l-2'2

Just as I am, v.ithout cue plea UO

KEXTUCKY. S. M. 123

IAXn ahead, its fniits are waving. .

.

J Land of Leulau
Let earth and heaven agree
Let me go
Light and Comfout of my Soul—
Like the Sound ok many Wateks..
Look, look to Jksus
Lord, I airi thine, entirely thine
Lord, I he;ir of showers of blessings.

.

Love of Jesus, all DmNE
Loving Saviour, hear my cry

MARTYN. 7s Double
M ary Magdalen

Missionary t hant. L. il
ilORE Love to Thee, O Christ
Mourner, wheresoe'er thou art

Must Jesus bear the Cross alone ?

My Ain countuie
My body, soul, and spirit

Mv faith looks up to Thee
My ( ;oal is Christ
My God, my life, my love
My heavenly home is bright and fair.

^My hope is built on nothing less

My latest sun is sinking fast

My life flows on in endless song
My Saviour, my Aljiighty 1'riend.

Prge

O for a thousand tonpuos to sing 121

Oh bliss of the purified ! bliss of 24
On, how Be loves 37
Oh, liow sweet when we mingle 26

Oh, now I see the crimson wave I'J

O how happy are they. Who their 125
,

Oh, slng of His Mighty Love 24
Oh, 8: mistimes the shadows are (i<5

Old, old story 80

Once more, my soul, the lising day. . . 122
One more day's work for Jesuf 55
One there is above all others 37
Only just Across the Kiver 106

Only One Way to the Cross 35
Only Thee 71

Only Thee, m v soul's r.edeemer 71

Ohon. 7.S. C lines 124

Outo.nville. C. M 122

O sing to me of Heaven 67
O that my load of sin were gone 120

O the sleep of just a moment 36

O, think t f a home over there 39

O Thou God of my Salvation 20

O Thou, in whose presence my 100

O Thou, to whoso all searching sight 120

Our Loved Ones gone before 26

O, when shall I sweep through the .. 15

O, who'll stand up for Jesus 57

O ye that are weary and laden 74

PASS ME not, O gentle SAAIOUR. . . 5

Peacefully Rest 114

PEN^TENCE. 78, 68 .fc 8s ^U

PiLESGROVE. L.M I'-'O

Pleyel's Hyjin. 7s - 1-1

Prayer. 7s. 124

Precious Jesus ! -• lil

Precious Jesus, O, to love Thee 61

Precious Iv^ame 8

Precious Saviour, thou hast saved 101

Prince of my teace ^t

Prince of Peace, control my will 124

T) athbl-n. 8s & 7s.. Ifi5

Remember me. CM U5
Rest. L.M 113

Rest fob the Weary 35

Resting at the Cross 23

Rest in Thee 43

Retreat. L.M K':>

RE^^VE us again 57

Rifted Kock H
River of Song 3(>

Rock of Ages ! cleft for me 124

Rock that is higher 6(5

1* ' aught of merit or of price.
1 1 >;earer, my God, to Thee..
Kear the Cross
iSEw Haven. 6s a- 48
^Torthfield. cm

40
;
Cafe in the Arms of Jesu.s 4

125 C5 Safe WITHIN THE Vail

2fOTHING BUT LeA /Eb b4

FOR a closer walk with God
U for a hedrt tu praise my God.

i'lTHl

Saint Philip. S. M
Save me at the Ckoss
Skcket Prayer
Ses'iion.s. L.M
Shall we gather at the river.

Shall we meet in Heaven
Shirlanu. S. M

12D
C3
41
123



128

Show pity, Lord, O Lord forgive 120
Sing to me of Hkaven 67
Sinner, come, will you go ? 56
Sinner invited 56
Sinners, turn ; why will ye die '? GO
Solid Rock 100
Song of Hope 49
State Street. S. M 123
Stephens. CM 121
Supplication. L.M.Glines 124
Surrender 99
Sweet bv-and-by 16
Sweet Rest 74
Sweet Rest in Heaven 54
Sweet Hour of Prayer 75

TAKE the name of Jesua with you. . . 8
Tell me, Jesus ." 85

lell me the old, old story 80
Thatcher. S. M 123
The angels that watched round 53
The blood, the blood ia all my 18
The Blood, the Precious Blood!.. 73
The Bright Forever 50
The Cleansing Fountain 20
'1'he Cleansing Wave 19
The Convert. 12a & 93 125
The Cross 65
'J'he Cross, the Dross ! the blood 73
The Dear Ones all at Home 115
The Gate ajar for Me 11
The Land of Beulah 52
The Lord will Provide 59
The Old, Old Story 80
The Penitent 45
The Precious Name 8
The Prince of my Peace 69
There is a fountain filled with 20
There's a wideness in God's 104
There ia a gate that stands ajar 11
There's a land far away 88
There ia a land of pure delight 122
There's a land that ia fairer than 16
There ia an hour of calm relief 21

Toga
There is no friend like Jesus 70

There is only one way to the cross ... 35
The Resurrection 53
The Rifted Rock 14
The River of Song 36
'J'he Rock that is Higher 66
The Sinner Invited 56
The Solid Rock 100
The Song "f Hope 49
The Surrender 99
The Sweet Bv-and-By 16

The True Friend 70
The Valley of Blessing 12
The world is overcome by the 17
Thine, Lord, Foi-evrr! 108
'I'hou hidden source of calm 124
Thou very pre-sent aid 123
Toplady. 7a. 6 lines 124
To the Cross of Christ, my 28
To the hall of the feast, came the 89
True Friend 70

Under His Wings 34
Uxbridge. L. iM 120

VAIN, delusive world, adieu 96
Valley of blessing 12

Varina. cm. Double 122

T^Je've a home over therb 39
*I Welcome TO Glory 15
We praise Thee, O U od ! for the 57
We shall MEET 23
W hat to me are earth's pleasures 26
When clouds hang darkly o'er 30
When I survej' the wondrous 65
Whiter than Snow 25
Who'll stand up for Jesus? 57
Windham. L. M 120
Wondrous Love 42
Wrestling Jacob 04

yE Christian heralds, go proclaim. . . 120

^gr- Most of the Hymns and Tunes in this Work are Copyright

property, and can only be used by permission first obtained frovi the

Authors or Publishers,

WARREN, Music Stereotypef, 43 Centre St., N Y.









ii

Oup New Sunday School Son? Book

!

BRIGHTEST AND BEST
By Rev. ROB'T LOWRY & W. HOWARD DOANE,

The Popular Authors of " Pure Gold " and " Royal Diadem.'

n^RIGHTEST AND BEST is now ready. Over 100,000 Copies were de-

JJQ livered and Sold before it liad been before the public 30 days. Our
facilities enable us to issue 5,000 copies every working day, and hence

orders are filled with greiit promptness.

BRIGHTEST AND BEST is of the same size and shape as "Royal
Diadem " and " I'ike Gold," and is sold at the old price,

8 ) Cents rolali ; $30 per 100 Copies in Board Corers.

It has ;.o\v become an established fact, that a large proportion of the Sun-

day Schools ill Uiis country look chiefly and confidently to our house to jiro-

%-ide them with t'.ie L)est Sunday School Songs. We feel assured that the

confidence thus reposed in us will be strengthened an. confirmed by the

character of the new work which we now oflFer.

BRIGHT r.ST a: ' BEST lias all the advantage which comes from ye.->.r,

It experience in this important labor. It has been the constant study of il:;

authors and publisliers to meet the healthful demand of our Sunday Schools in

I'le department of Pr.-.iso. We have earnestly endeavored to reach the highest

popular standard in the preparation and selection of Sunday School Songs,

and have received abundant testimony that our efforts in this direction are

appreciated ^i every part of the land.

Arnon;! the excellent Hymn writers who have contributed to Bkighjesi-

anu Best, are the follow ing

:

M ;


